O Positions Added

0O A-30

GREGORY P. PRIAMOS

J

DATE

SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

SUBMITTAL DATE:
MAR 30 2016

SUBJECT: Recommendation for Distribution of Excess Proceeds for Tax Sale No. 194, Item 32. Last assessed
to: Willie Wortham and Henrietta Wortham, husband and wife, as to an undivided one-third interest, Tommy P. Lee
and Cora Lee, husband and wife, as to an undivided one-third interest; and Romalis Lane, a married man as his sole
and separate property. District 1 [$20,574] Fund 65595 Excess Proceeds from Tax Sale.

FROM: Don Kent, Treasurer-Tax Collector

‘RECOMMENDED MOTION: That the Board of Supervisors:

1. Approve the claim from Sandra Wortham, heir to the Estate of Henrietta Wortham, last assessee for
payment of excess proceeds resulting from the Tax Collector's public auction sale associated with parcel
318172003-7;

(continued on page two)

BACKGROUND:

Summary

In accordance with Section 3691 et seq. of the California Revenue and Taxation Code, and with prior approval of the
Board of Supervisors, The Tax Collector conducted the February 4, 2013 public auction sale. The deed conveying
title to the purchasers at the auction was recorded April 1, 2013. Further, as required by Section 4676 of the
California Revenue and Taxation Code, notice of the right to claim excess proceeds was given on April 24, 2013, to
parties of interest as defined in Section 4675 of said code. Parties of interest have been determined by an
examination of lot book reports as well as Assessor's and Recorder’s records,aﬁ various research methods were

used to obtain current mailing addresses for these parties of interest.
A s

(continued on page two)
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FINANCIAL DATA | Current Fiscal Year: Next Fiscal Year: Total Cost: Ongoing Cost: ’}Eé':%xioggggf
COSsT $ 20,574\ $ 0|$ 20,574 $ 0 )
NET COUNTY COST | $ o s NE E p| Consent ) Polioy &
SOURCE OF FUNDS: Fund 65595 Excess Proceeds from Tax Sale Budget Adjustment: N/A

For Fiscal Year: 15/16

C.E.O. RECOMMENDATION: APPROVE

BY:M; %\?
Samuel Wong

County Executive Office Signature

O Change Order

4/5 Vote

MINUTES OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

|

Prev. Agn. Ref.: [District: 1 | Agenda Number:

9-7



SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA
FORM 11: Recommendation for Distribution of Excess Proceeds for Tax Sale No. 194, ltem 32. Last assessed to: Willie
Wortham and Henrietta Wortham, husband and wife, as to an undivided one-third interest; Tommy P. Lee and Cora Lee,
husband and wife, as to an undivided one-third interest; and Romalis Lane, a married man as his sole and separate
property. District 1[$20,574] Fund 65595 Excess Proceeds from Tax Sale.

DATE: ‘MAR 3T 206

PAGE: Page 2 of 3

RECOMMENDED MOTION:

2. Approve the claim from Teresa Franklin, heir to the Estate of Henrietta Wortham, last assessee for
payment of excess proceeds resulting from the Tax Collector’'s public auction sale associated with parcel
318172003-7,

3. Approve the claim from Found Extra Money, LLC agent for Gloria Lane, Successor Trustee to the
Romalis Lane Trust for payment of excess proceeds resulting from the Tax Collector’s public auction sale
associated with parcel 318172003-7;

4. Deny the claim from David Brown, agent for Gloria P. Lane, Successor Trustee to the Romalis Lane
Trust;

5. Authorize and direct the Auditor-Controller to issue warrants to Sandra Wortham, heir to the Estate of
Henrietta Wortham in the amount of $5,143.66, Teresa Franklin, heir to the Estate of Henrietta Wortham
in the amount of $5,143.66 and Found Extra Money, LLC agent for Gloria Lane, Successor Trustee to the
Romalis Lane Trust in the amount of $10,287.32, no sooner than ninety days from the date of this order,
unless an appeal has been filed in Superior Court, pursuant to the California Revenue and Taxation Code
Section 4675,

6. Authorize and direct the Treasurer-Tax Collector to transfer the unclaimed excess proceeds in the
amount of $10,287.32 to the county general fund pursuant to Revenue and Taxation Code Section 4674,

BACKGROUND:

Summary (continued)
Revenue and Taxation Code 4676 (b) states that the county shall make reasonable effort to obtain the name and last

known mailing address of the parties of interest. Then, if the address of the party of interest cannot be obtained, the
county shall publish notice of the right to claim excess proceeds in a newspaper of general circulation in the county as per
Revenue and Taxation Code 4676 (c). The Treasurer-Tax Collector's Office has made it a policy to take the following
actions to locate the rightful party of the excess proceeds.

¢ Examined title reports to notify all parties of interest attached to the parcel.

¢ Researched all last assessee’s through the County's Property Tax System for any parties of interest.

o Used Accurint (people finder) to notify any new addresses that may be listed for our parties of interest.

e Advertised in newspapers for three consecutive weeks in the Desert Sun, Palo Verde Valley Times and the
Press Enterprise referring any parties of interest to file a claim for the excess proceeds.

e Sent out a certified mailing within 90 days as required by Revenue and Taxation Code 4675.

According to Revenue and Taxation Code 4675 (a) Any party of interest in the property may file with the county a claim for
the excess proceeds, in proportion to his or her interest held with others of equal priority in the property at the time of the
sale, at any time prior to the expiration of the one year following the recordation of the Tax Collector's deed to the
Purchaser, which was recorded on April 1, 2013,

The Treasurer-Tax Collector has received four claims for excess proceeds:

1. Claim from Sandra Wortham, heir to the Estate of Henrietta Wortham based on a Grant Deed recorded
December 14, 1953 as Instrument No. 59350, an Affidavit under California Probate Code Section 13101
dated July 11, 2015 and the death certificate for Willie Wortham and Henrietta Ross Wortham.

2. Claim from Teresa Franklin, heir to the Estate of Henrietta Wortham based on a Grant Deed recorded
December 14, 1953 as Instrument No. 59350, an Affidavit under California Probate Code Section 13101
dated July 11, 2015 and the death certificate for Willie Wortham and Henrietta Ross Wortham.



SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

FORM 11: Recommendation for Distribution of Excess Proceeds for Tax Sale No. 194, Item 32. Last assessed to: Willie
Wortham and Henrietta Wortham, husband and wife, as to an undivided one-third interest, Tommy P. Lee and Cora Lee,
husband and wife, as to an undivided one-third interest; and Romalis Lane, a married man as his sole and separate
property. District 1 [$20,574] Fund 65595 Excess Proceeds from Tax Sale.

DATE: MAR 30 2016
PAGE: Page 3 of 3

3. Claim from Found Extra Money, LLC agent for Gloria Lane, Successor Trustee to the Romalis Lane Trust
based on an Authorization for Agent to Collect Excess Proceeds dated September 25, 2013, Grant Deed
recorded June 17, 1992 as Instrument No. 223788, the Romalis Lane Trust and the death certificate of
Romalis Lane.

4. Claim from David Brown, agent for Gloria P. Lane, Successor Trustee to the Romalis Lane Trust based on an
Authorization for Agent to Collect Excess Proceeds dated March 25, 2014, Grant Deed recorded June 17,
1992 as Instrument No. 223788, the Romalis Lane Trust and the death certificate of Romalis Lane.

Pursuant to Section 4675 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code, it is the recommendation of this office that
Sandra Wortham, heir to the Estate of Henrietta Wortham be awarded excess proceeds in the amount of $5,143.66,
Teresa Franklin, heir to the Estate of Henrietta Wortham be awarded excess proceeds in the amount of $5,143.66, and
Found Extra Money, LLC agent for Gloria Lane, Successor Trustee to the Romalis Lane Trust be awarded excess
proceeds in the amount of $10,287.32. The claim from David Brown, agent for Gloria P. Lane, Successor Trustee to the
Romalis Lane Trust be denied since Gloria Lane had already authorized Found Extra Money, LLC to act as her agent.
Since there are no other claimants the unclaimed excess proceeds for Tommy P. Lee and Cora Lee’s portion in the
amount of $10,287.32 will be transferred to the county general fund. Supporting documentation has been provided. The
Tax Collector requests approval of the above recommended motion. Notice of this recommendation was sent to the
claimants by certified mail.

Impact on Citizens and Businesses
Excess proceeds are being released to the heirs to the last assessees and transferred to the county general fund.

ATTACHMENTS (if needed, in this order):
A copy of the Excess Proceeds Claim forms and supporting documentation are attached.



CLAIM FOR EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM THE SALE OF TAX-DEFAULTED PROPERTY

To: Don Kent, Treasurer-Tax Collector

Re: Claim for Excess Proceeds

TC 194 Item 32 Assessment No.: 318172003-7

Situs:
Date Sold: February 4, 2013

Date Deed to Purchaser Recorded: April 1, 2013

Final Date to Submit Claim: April 1, 2014

Assessee: WORTHAM, WILLIE & HENRIETTA & LEE, TOMMY P & LANE, ROMALIS ETAL

(SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS)

‘ 103 XVL-SV3ul
mﬂagoa A0ISYH3AN

9 :n W4 81 33hI0
Q3A1303Y

I'We, fursuant to Revenue and Taxation Code Section 4675, her
$ 30,861 . 9%

Recorder's Document No.

eby claim excess proceeds in the amount of

from the sale of the above mentioned real property. 1/We were the 3 lienholder(s),
property owner(s) [check in one box] at the time of the sale of the

; recorded on

property as is evidenced by Riverside County

- A copy of this document is attached here to.
I/We are the rightful claimants by virtue of the attached assignment of interest. |

hereto each item of documentation supporting the claim submitted.

/We have listed below and attached

NOTE: YOUR CLAlM WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED UNLESS THE DOCUMENTATION IS ATTACHED.
Willie Wetham , Henretti Loss Weram -Certfied cpy OeaTh catifeaks

7. Sﬁ?ndfq‘ Wertnam ~ b} rn c.u‘hfr'aj—t (Cfpy)

%fd&q Wevitviam ﬁfanUin "C_&f’ﬁﬁ"ed caqoy birtn C&f”hﬁf‘qk

If the property is held in Joint Tenéncy, the taxsale process has severed this Joint Tenancy, and all Joint Tenants will

have to sign the claim uniess the claimant submits proof that he or she is entitied
claimant may only receive his or her respective portion of the claim.

|/We affirm under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Execuiad this

day of Fe bivg f)/

Signat@ilaimant

AN o

Print Name

Dol Do,

Street Address

City, State, Zip

D0 71 0\gH2-

Phone Number

to the full amount of the claim, the

2044 at_Los Angeles CA

County State

W

Signature of Claimant

Teresq Franilin

Print Name
23760 Stmechiff lane
Street Address o
Harbe Gty CA 967i0
City, State, Zip f

%j0 480 -8282

Phone Number

SCO 8-21 (1-99)
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* CERTIFICATE OF DEATH . '
. STATE OF CALIFORNIA -

| _USE BLACK INK ONLY LOCAL REGISTRATION DISTRICT AND CEIRTIFICATE. NUMBER
1C, LAST [FAMILY} : ' 2A. DATE OF DEATH—-MO, Day, YR 28. HOUR 3. SEX
u I
__| WORTHAM 1 MALE
n R - 3 I'I.I'AIIG—-SPH:IF\’ e, DATE OF BIRTH—MO. DAY, YR| 7. AGE IN IF UNDER 1 YEAR |IF UNDER 24 HOURS
. Bl - Ve WA LA o . YEARS | uonm-:s: DAYS | . HOURS :mnu-ras
prack o b R e EI no|FEBRUARY 4, 1912 | 79 | | .
DECEDENT | 8. STATE OF| 8. CITRZEN JF WHAT - IOA. FULL NAME OF FATHER OB STATE oF| 11A. FULL MAIDEN NAME OOF MOTHER 118, $TateE OF
PERSONAL BIRTH  COUNTHY .~ ° : BRTH - : BRTH
DATA | TEXAS | U.S.A. N THOMAS WORTHAM 1 LA MAMMTE ARRTINGTON I N C
12. MILITARY SERVICET - | v3. sociaL sEcuRTY No. 14, MARITAL STATUS 15. NAME OF SURVIVING SPOUUSE {F WIFE, ENTER MAIDEN NAME}
18 —— TO 18— NONE MARRIED . A ROSS
18A. USUAL OCCUPATION 1188, vsLAL KiND OF BUSINESS : 16C. USUAL EMPLOYER 16D. YEARS IN 17. EDUCATION—YEARS COMPLETED
' OR INDUSTRY \ ) # OCCUPATION
| RUBBER TECHNI(IAN | TIRF MANUFACTURE | FIRESTONE I 32
18A. RESIDENCE—STREET AND NUMBER OR LOCATION . : 188. Crry Ir1 8C. ZIP CODE
. | |
usua | 14003 SOUTH DAGMAR AVENUE i_LOS ANGELES 90061
RESIDENCE | 180. Counry ; 18E. NUMBER OF YEARS | 1 | 1EF. STATE OR FOREIGN COUNTRY| 20. NAME, RELATIONSHIF, MAILING ADDRESS
) 1 iN THIS COUNTY | AND ZIP CODE OF |HFORMANT
1.OS ANGELES | 49 | CALTFORNTA SANDRA JOHNSON - DAUGHTER
e e e
19A. PLACE OF DEATH : 18B. IF HOSFITAL, SPECIFY ‘ 19C, COUNTY 14003 SQUTH DAGMAR AVENUE
ONE: IP, ER/OP, DOA !
rLAce  JCENTINELA HOSPITAL : TP | LOS ANGELES LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA-30061
B;::;: 19D. STREET ADDRE_Eﬁ'mssT AND NUMBER OR LOCATION : 19E. CITY TIME iNTrRVAL | 22, WS DEATH REPORTED To COROMER?
b o v e oC T o BETWEEN ONSET]
555 EAST HARDY STREET PUNGLEROOD . pdepiceurnt I O ™
21. DEATH WAS CAUSED 8Y: (ENTER ONLY ONE CAUZE PER LINE FOR A, B, AND C} 23. Was BIOPSY Penmuu? —
A TEGIATE | Z [0/ D E/
CAUSE W / ! / YES No
CAUSE 24A. WAS AUTOPSY FER EDT
or Abuti '(MILJL..
DEATH pue To B ’ D YES NO
24B. WAS 1T USED IN DETERMINING CAUS:E
OF DEATH'
I
DUE TO () ’ El YES NO
25. ER SIGNIFICANT = JNDITIONS CONTRIBUTING TO DEATH BUT NOT RELATRNTG GAUSE GIVEN IN 21 | 26, WAS OPERATION PERFORMED FOR ANY CONDITION IN [TEM 21 OR 257
IR YES, LIST TYPE CF, OPERATION AND DATE.
M/ ' 4
| JERTIFY THAT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE DEATH To7p <iadstint dne ﬁE OR TIVLE OF CERTIFIER | 27C. CERTIFIER'S LICENSE NUMBER rz7
PHYSI. G¥CURRED AT THE HOUR. DATE AND PLAGE STATED FROM THE! !
' CAUSES STATED. ! I ) E /
SIAN'S) 27A. ns.cmarr ATTENDEL: smc.s DECED el S J L=
CERTIFICA- ., DAY YEAR f Da yE,m : 27E. E'ATTENDING PHYSICIAN'S NAME AND ADDRESS
TION
/ t (h7474 W\ HEliod 20 \Bpsonr e, L..n;_c.n_ﬂ_w_u_l
| CERTIFY THAS IN MY CFINION DEATH DCCURRED AT 2BA. SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF CCRONER OR DEPUTY CORONER T 28B. DaTE SiGNED
THE HOUR. D) AND PLACE STATED FRowm fHE CAuseEs :
STATED. b : "
CORONER'S | 29. MANNER OF DEATH—Specify one; natural, accident, 'BDA. PLACE OF INJURY ' 30B. INJURY AT WORK ‘_soc DATE OF INJURY | 31. HOUR
USE suicide, homicide, pending investigal-on or couid not be determined ' MONTH, DAY, YEAR]
ONLY ) D YES D NO |
32. LOCATION {STREET AN NUMBER OR LOCATION AND CITY} as. Descma: HOW INJURY OCCURRED {EVENTS WHICH RESULTED IN INJURY) t
EONERAL 34A. DISPOSITION(S) : £48. PLACE OF FINAL DISPOSITION—NAME AND ADDRESS | 34C. DATE {ssa. LICENSE
gl ; INGLEWOOD PARK CEMETERY-720 EAST | MO, DAY, YEA
TeToR | BURTAL | TLORENCE AVENUE-INGLEWOOD, CALTIF.. 7 20 91 /
LOCAL 3BA. NAME OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR (OR PERSON ACTING AS SUCH) | 36B. LICENSE NO. | 37. § ATURE LOCA] 3& REGISTRATIQN DATE
ot | HOUSE OF WINSTCN MORTUARY | FD639 BL 17 9o\
X -
— A [ c. B. E. F. CENSUS TRACT
REGISTRAR
1S-11 (REV. 1-90) MAKE NO ERASURES, WHITEOLTS, OR OTHER ALTERATIONS

T
AR I 'ﬁ'rL = -
etk &
L ,|__er m WHE QOMITY CF L
BIESINTE C:F‘\’ic.u 13 3
Ft!’dmz | L
23] 1
2. s |
:‘::‘) ,:\.'j i ’* I
_ Dot 51 ool Bt vt w54 Sagictinr
e — -

i
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November 14, 2014

Teresa Franklin
23760 Stonecliff Lane
Harbor City, CA 90710

Re: APN: 318172003-7
TC 194, Item 32
Date of Sale: February 4, 2013 .

Dear Teresa Franklin:

This office is in receipt of your claim for excess proceeds from the above-mentioned tax sale.

Please submit the necessary proof to establish your right to claim the excess proceeds. The
document(s) listed below may assist the Tax Collector in making the determination.

_X Notarized Affidavit for Collection of _X Copy of Marriage Certificate for Teresa
Personal Property under California Franklin to justify difference in name on birth
Probate Code 13100 or Trust or Will of certificate
Willic Wortham /Henrietta Ross Wortham, ___ Updated Statement of Monies Owed

____ Notarized Statement of (up to the date of tax sale)
different/misspelled name ____Articles of Incorporation (if applicable

____Notarized Statement Giving Authorization to Statement by Domestic Stock)

____ Certified Death Certificates for ____Court Order Appointing Administrator

____Copy of Birth Certificate forT =~ " 77 7 i e lasE e tste )

W Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
itern 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
& Print your name and address on the reverse
: . so that we can return the card to you.
If you should have any questions, ; Attach this card to the back of they mailpiecs,
or on the tront if space permits,

A, Signature

i : oo
x'\-(r-"’ \,MMLV

B. Recelved by ( Printed Narne) el

Date of Deliver

Sincerely, 1. Article Addressed to!

Shawana ¢m¢ Teresg £ranklin
23760 Stonecliff Lane

Shawana Green Harbor City, CA 90710

Tax Sales Operation
(951) 955-3947

(951) 955-3990 Fax it bl

D. Is delivery addfess diffsrent from ftem 17 L Yes

I YES, enter dslivery address below:

O Ne

3. S__e;yjc’a Type
LY Certified Mail [ Express Mall

O Registered [ Return Recelpt for Merchandis:

[J Insured Mail  J C.O.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

O ves

2. Article Number

i 7003 22k0 0BOY 15kE 4235

PS Forn 3811, August 2001 Dotriestic Return Receipt

102595-02-M-15+



JON CHRISTENSEN
ASSISTANT TREASURER-TAX CDLLEGI"OR

GARY COTTERILL
CHIEF DEPUTY TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR

MATT JENMNINGS
CHIEF DEPUTY TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR

DEEEIE BASHE
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY OFFICER

GIOVANE FIZANO

MELISSA JOHNSON
INVESTMENT MANAGER

CHIZF DEPUTY TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR

KIEU NGO ADRIAMUA GOMEZ
FisCAL MANAGER ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES MANAGER |

DOM KENT
TREASURER

November 14, 2014

Teresa Franklin
23760 Stonecliff Lane
Harbor City, CA 90710

Re:  APN:318172003-7

TC 194, Item 32

Date of Sale: February 4, 2013
Dear Teresa Franklin:

This office is in receipt of your claim for excess proceeds from the above-mentioned tax sale.

Plecse submit the necessary proof to establish your right to claim the exccss proceeds. The
document(s) listed below may assist the Tax Collector in making the determination.

_X Notarized Affidavit for Collection of _X _Copy of Marriage Certificate for Teresa
Personal Property under California Franklin to justify difference in name on birth
Probate Code 13100 or Trust or Will of certificate
Willie Wortham /Henrietta Ross Wortham. ____Updated Statement of Monies Owed

__ Notarized Statement of (up to the date of tax sale) )
different/misspelled name ____Articles of Incorporation (if applicable

____Notarized Statement Giving Authorization to Statement by Domestic Stock)

____ Certified Death Certificates for ____ Court Order Appointing Administrator

____Copy of Birth Certificate for Edward Small —..Deed (Quitclaim/Grant etc...)

_ 7 Qriginal Note/Payment Book __ Uther—

If you should have any questions, please contact me at the number listed below.

Sincerely,

Shawana Green
Tax Sales Operation
(951)955-3947
(951) 955-3990 Fax

RIVERSIDE COUNTY TREASURIR-TAX COLLECTOR
*kok Wk
4080 LEMON STREET, 4TH FLOOR % P.O. BOX 12005 : RIVERSIDE, CALIFORNIA 22502
WWW.RIVERSIDETAXINFO.COM +: (851) 955-3900 = 1(277) 748-2689 * FAX (951) 855-3923
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November 14, 2014

Sandra Wortham
1861 Denwall Dr.
Carson, CA 90746

Re: APN: 318172003-7

TC 194, Item 32

Date of Sale: February 4, 2013
Dear Sandra Wortham:

This office is in receipt of your claim for excess proceeds from the above-mentioned tax sale.

Please submit the necessary proof to establish your right to claim the excess proceeds. The
document(s) listed below may assist the Tax Collector in making the determination.

X_ Notarized Affidavit for Collection of
Personal Property under California

Probate Code 13100 or Trust or Will of

Original Note/Payment Book
Updated Statement of Monies Owed
(up to the date of tax sale)

Willie Wortham/Henrietta Ross Wortham.
___ Notarized Statement of
different/misspelled name
Notarized Statement Giving Authorization to
Certified Death Certificates for
Copy of Birth Certificate for Edward Small
Copy of Marriage Certificate __*

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION DN DELIVERY

____Articles of Incorporation (if applicable
Statement by Domestic Stock)

— Court Order Appointing Administrator

— Deed (Quitclaim/Grant etc...)

__ Other-

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A Slgna':ure _ O] agent
If vou should have anv questions item 4 If Restricted Delivery is desired. = Ly ©
Y Y4 b ™ Print your name and address on the reverse X Pl - are A [J Addresse
so that we can return the card to you. B. by Prisfdame) © | C. Datp of Deliver
Sincerely, W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, / 7 -
or on the front if space permits, — i = N,
. D. Is delivery address different from itemn 47 7 L1 Yes
Shawana Green el S if YES, enter delivery address below: L1 %o
- 2
Sandra Wortham }
Shawana Green 1861 Denwall Dr. -
Tax Sales Operation “Carson, CA 90746 j

(951) 955-3947

3. Seryice T
(951) 955-3990 Fax ryice Type

Certified Mail [ Express Mall

O Registered 3 Returr Recelpt for Merchandis
= - 0 Insured Mai! [ C.O.D. '
e | 4. Restncted Delivery? (Extra Feg) O Yes

2, Article Numbes T nAA

(Transtor from sery ?003 2260 0004 15k2 4228

PS Form 3811, August 2001

Domestic Return Receipt 102685-02-M-15



Affidavit for Collection of Pei'sonal Property
California Probate: Code Saction 13100

The undersignad state(s} as follows:

1. Willie Wortham/Henrietia Wortham died on February 4, 1912/December 22, 2000, in the County of
Los Angeles, State of California.

2. At least 40 days have elapsed since the death of the decadent, as shown in a certified copy of the decedent's
death certificate attached to this affidavit or declaration.

3. X No proceeding is now being or has been conducted in California for administration of the decedent's
estate. ‘
OR
O The decedent's personal represeniative has consented in writing to the payment, transfer, or delivery to the
affiant or declarant of the property described in the affidavit or declaration.

4. The current gross fair market value of the decedent's real and personal property in California, excluding the
property described in Section 13050 of the California Probate Code, does not exceed one hundred fifty
thousand dollars ($150,000). :

5. O . Aninventory and appraisal of the reat property included in the decadent’s estate is attached.
X Tnere is no real property in the estate.

6. The following property to be transferred, delivered, or paid to the affiant under the provisions of California
Probate Code section 13100:

7. The successor(s) of the decedent, as defined in Probate Code Section 13006 is/are: Sandra Wortham/Teresa Franklin

8. The undersigned

X The affiant or declarant is the successor of the decedent (as defined in Section 13006 of the California
Probate Code) to the decedent's interest in the described property.

I The affiant or declarani is authorized under Section 13051 of the California Probate Code to act on
behalf of the successor of the decedent (as defined in Section 13006 of the California Probate Code) with
respect to the decedent's interest in the described property.

9. No other person has a superior right to the intersst of the decedent in the described property.

10. The affiant or declarant requests that the described property be paid, delivered, or transferred to the affiant or
declarant.

The affiant or declarant affirms or declares under penalty of parjury under the laws of the State of California that the
foregoing is true and correct.

Dated: (Vv . J—‘/.rw! <

Signed: §, ’e‘e - JMJ,




ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of Califorriia
Countyof _{ (1S f’mﬂdﬂ S )

on _Nivember 2"\1‘ 204 before me, By Okuno, Voo Publiic

(inSert name and title of the officer)

personally appeared "(’ esa fYO\m’—\lﬂ

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the personis} whose namefsyis/
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that hefshe/they executed the same in
histherithefr authorized capacity(jesy; and that by histher/thg#signaturg(syon the instrument the
person(sy;or the entity upon behalf of which the person{s)-cted, executed the instrument.

| certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing
paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

& O
/

o R
LT WY W W OO Py

ENHLY OX
NOTARY PUBLIC %m
COMMISSION & 2046012
LOS ANGELES COUNTY
Comm. Exp. Gctober 18, 2017

Signature
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June 23, 2015

Sandra Wortham
Teresa Franklin
1861 Denwall Dr.,
Carson, CA 90746

Re: APN: 318172003-7
TC 194 Ttem 32
Date of Sale: February 4,

To Whom It May Concern:

2013

This office is in receipt of your claim for excess proceeds from the above-mentioned tax sale. The

documentation you have provided

is insufficient to establish your claim.

Please submit the necessary proof to establish your right to claim the excess proceeds. The
document(s) listed below may assist the Tax Collector in making the determination.

X _ Notarized Affidavit for Collection of
Personal Property under California

Probate Code 13101 since there is more

than 1 heir. Probate Code form 13101

needs to be signed by ALL heirs.
__ Notarized Statement of

different/misspelled

___ Copy of Marriage Certificate for

___ Original Note/Payment Book

____Updated Statement of Monies Owed
(as of dated of tax sale)

—_Articles of Incorporation (if applicable
Statement by Domestic Stock)

— Court Order Appointing Administrator

___ Notarized Statement Giving Authorization to

claim on behalf of

Other —

Certified Death Certificate for

Copy of Birth Certificates for

If you should have any questions.

Sincerely,

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

W Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mallpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

Deed (Quitclaim/Grant etc...)

[ Agent

] X . e [ Addressee
B. iyed by (Printed Name) C. Date of Dellvary
L D"k

Jennifer Pazicni

Tax Sale Operations Unit
(951) 955-3336

(951) 955-3990 Fax

1. Article Addressed to:

Sandra Wortham
Teresa Franklin
1861 Denwall Dr.
Carson, CA 90746

EP [ Ff-52

D. Is delivery address different from item 17 [ Yes
i YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

3. Service Type
H Certifie Mail® £ Priority Mall Express™
O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandist
[ Insured Mall [ Collect un Delivery

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fes} O Yesi

2. Articls Number

{Transfer from service label) 7003

22L0 0004 1548 9759




June 23, 2015

Teresa Franklin

Sandra Wortham

23760 Stonecliff Lane
Harbor City, CA 90710

Re: APN: 318172003-7

TC 194 Item 32

Date of Sale: February 4, 2013
To Whom It May Concern:

This office is in receipt of your claim for excess proceeds from the above-mentioned tax sale. The
documentation you have provided is insufficient to establish your claim.

Please submit the necessary proof to establish your right to claim the excess proceeds. The
document(s) listed below may assist the Tax Collector in making the determination.

X Notarized Affidavit for Collection of
Personal Property under California

Probate Code 13101 since there is more

than 1 heir. Probate Code form 13101
needs to be signed by ALL heirs.

____Copy of Marriage Certificate for

____ Original Note/Payment Book

_____Updated Statement of Monies Owed
(as of dated of tax sale)

__ Articles of Incorporation (if applicable

Statement by Domestic Stock)
____Court Order Appointing Administrator
____Deed (Quitclaim/Grant etc...)

____ Other—

___Notarized Statement of
different/misspelled

___Notarized Statement Giving Authorization to
c¢laim on behalf of

____ Certified Death Certificate for

___ Copy of Birth Certificates fmE

COMPLETE THIS SEGTION-ON DELIVERY,

SENDER: COMPLETE i’FHFS-SEG_"L'LO_L\;:_'_I

If you should have any questions, = Gomplete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A, Signature . -
item 4 if Resfricted Delivery is desired. £ ; ) : 1 Agent
Sincerely B Print your name and address on the reverse X 5 { ek jL"‘" [ Address
J so that we can retum the card to you. B. Recelved by (Prinfed Name) C. Date of Delive

B Attach this card 1o the back of the mailpiece,
or on ihe front if space permits.

1. Article Addrassed to:

Mashae Frank o
D. ls delivery address different from tem 1?7 L1 Yes
If YES, entet delivery address below: [ No

Teresa Franklin
Sandra Wortham
23760 Stonecliff Lase
Harbor City, CA 90710

Jennifer Pazicni

Tax Sale Operations Unit
(951) 955-3336

(951) 955-3990 Fax

3. Service Type
H Cerufied Mal® L1 Priority Mall Express™
[ Reglsterad O Return Receipt for Merchandi
1 Insured Mail [ Collect on Delivery

6’9 / 9#’52) 4. Restrioted Delivery? (Exira Fes) O Yes ’
i, 7003 2260 DODY 1548 9748

{Transfer from service labef)
P —




. &m

® Cumplete tems 1, 2, afid 3. Also complete  * “Ff2
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. ¥
W Print your name and address on the reverse

SENDER: COMPLETE THiS'SECTION ETE THIS GAGTIONTN-DEN]

O .
3 Address

so that we san return the card to you.
B Attach this card fo the back of the mailplece,
or on the frant if space permits.

G. Date of Delive

i/

1. Article Addressed to; l

D. Is delivety address different from ftem 17 L Yes = =
If YES, enter deiivery address below: [ No

Sandra Wortham
July 6, 2015 Terasa Franklin

1861 Denwall Dr,

Carsaori, CA 90746 3. Service Type

Certified Mak® [ Priority Mall Express™
EI Registered I Return Receipt for Merchanci
Sandra Wortham O insursd Mait [ Collect on Delivery
Teresa Franklin EPIQuif~F2 4. Resltricted Dslivery? (Exira Feg) O Yes
1861 Denwall Dr. 2, Article Number
Carson, CA 90746 (Transfer from service fabej) ____"____ZP_EE_E_E,L'D _DDD " ]"E'.H,B :H!:.'q_..._
PS Form 3811, July 2013 Domestlc Return Receipt

Re: APN: 318172003-7
TC 194 Item 32
Date of Sale: February 4, 2013

To Whom It May Concern:

This office is in receipt of your claim for excess proceeds from the above-mentioned tax sale. The
documentation you have provided is insufficient to establish your claim.

Please submit the necessary proof to establish your right to claim the excess proceeds, The
document(s) listed below may assist the Tax Collector in making the determination.

_X Notarized Affidavit for Collection of __ Copy of Marriage Certificate for
Personal Property under California _Original Note/Payment Book
Probate Code 13101 since there is more __Updated Statement of Monies Owed
than 1 heir. Probate Code form 13101 (as of the date of the tax sale)
needs to be signed by ALL heirs, —Articles of Incorporation (if applicable
____Notarized Statement of Statement by Domestic Stock)
different/misspelled ___ Court Order Appeinting Administrator
____Notarized Statement Giving Authorization to ____Deed (Quitclaim/Grant etc...)
claim on behalf of ___ _Other—

Certified Death Certificate for
Copy of Birth Certificates for

If your documentation is not received within 30 days (August 6, 2015), your claim will be denied.

If you should have any questions, please contact me at the number listed below.

Sincerely,

Jennifer Pazicni

Tax Sale Operations Unit
(951)955-3336

(951) 955-3990 Fax
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SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION L ORPLETE TS SEGTION ON DELIVERY. | \

E Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete

OJ Agerit

itemn 4 1f Restricted Delivery is desired. X
W Print your name and address on the reverse 1 Addresse
so that we can return the card 10 you. B. Beagveaby (Printea Nams) C. Dafe of Deliver
W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, . ] 2 ’ ey
i ermits.
or on the gort il epace P D. Is delivery adcdress different from tem 1? E Yes
1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: LI No

Teresa Franklin

July 6, 2015 Sandra Wortham

23760 Stonecliff Lane

Harbor City, CA 90710 3. 5 r\é::;gzemp Srom e -

[ Registered [ Return Receipt for Marchandit
Teresa Franklin [ Insured Mail 1 Collact on Delivery
Sandra Wortham EP [9/-32. 4. Restricted Delivery? (Exira Fes) 3 Yes
e e 2. Al Numter 7003 2260 0004 1548 9971
Harbor City, CA 90710 (Transfer from service labe)) —— i =i e e
; PS Form 3811, July 2013 Domestic Retum Raceipt

Re: APN: 318172003-7
TC 194 [tem 32
Date of Sale: February 4, 2013

To Whom It May Concern:

This office is in receipt of your claim for excess proceeds from the above-mentioned tax sale. The
documentation you have provided is insufficient to establish your claim,

Please submit the necessary proof to establish your right to claim the excess proceeds. The
document(s) listed below may assist the Tax Collector in making the determination.

_X_Notarized Affidavit for Collection of ___ Copy of Marriage Certificate for
Personal Property under California ___ Original Note/Payment Book
Probate Code 13101 since there is more ___ Updated Statement of Monies Owed
than | heir. Probate Code form 13101 {(as of the date of the tax sale)
needs to be signed by ALL heirs. ___- Articles of Incorporation (if applicable
___Notarized Statement of Statement by Domestic Stock)
different/misspelled ____Court Order Appointing Administrator
____Notarized Statement Giving Authorization to __Deed (Quitclaim/Grant etc...)
claim on behalf of _ Other -

Certified Death Certificate for
Copy of Birth Certificates for

If your documentation is not received within 30 days (August 6, 2015), vour claim will be denied.

If you should have any questions, please contact me at the number listed below.

Sincerely,

Jennifer Pazicni

Tax Sale Operations Unit
(951)955-3336
(951)955-3990 Fax



Affidavit for Collaction of Personal Property
California Probate Code Section 13100

The undersigned state(s) as follows:

1. Willie Wortham/Henrietta Wortham died on February 4, 1912/December 22,2000, in the County of Los
Angeles, State of California.

2. At least 40 days have elapsed since the death of the decedent, as shown in a certified copy of the decedent's
death certificate attached to this affidavit or declaration.

3. X ' No proceeding is now being or has been conducted in Califomnia for administration of the decedent's
estate.
OR

00 The decedent's personal representative has consented in writing to the payment, transfer, or delivery to the
affiant or declarant of the property described in the affidavit or declaration.

4. The current gross fair market value of the decedent's real and personal property in California, excluding the
property described in Section 13050 of the California Probate Code, does not exceed one hundred fifty
thousand dollars ($150,000).

5. 0O Aninventory and appraisal of the real property included in the decedent's estate is attached.
X There is no real property in the estate.

6. The-following property to be transferred, delivered, or paid to the affiant under the provisions of California

Probate Code section 13100: Prycaed o 'F(O'm tayx sale APN 3181772003-7
TC 144 Idem 32
Date of sale: February 2013

7. The successer(s) of the decedent, as defined in Probate Code Section 13006 is/are: Sandra Wortham/Teresa Franklin

8. The undersigned

X The affiant or declarant is the successor of the decedent (as defined in Section 13008 of the California
Probate Code) to the decedent's interest in the described property.

O The affiant or declarant is authorized under Section 13051 of the California Probate Code to act on
behalf of the successor of the decedent (as defined in Section 13006 of the California Probate Code) with
respect to the decedent's interest in the described property.

9. No other person has a superior right to the interest of the decedent in the described property.

10. The affiant or declarant requests that the described property be paid, delivered, or transferred to the affiant or
declarant.

The affiant or declarant affirms or declares under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the
foregoing is true and correct.

Dated: J[d%[ “ ; 20 =
Signed: 4 -
. fgpns
L



ACKNOWLEDGMENT
|

Siate of Califol

- s b
County of ;/ )
On \/4.,/// //C’?ﬁ"f before me, /éf(/”’/ f_ j{z/,é@y" ///

4 (mselt name and tltle of the officerf

personally appeared / T ;ﬁ’wé i g,g!d \-— Giley~ "’ 7 ’/’-/f/

who proved to me orf the basis of6atisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/shefthey executed the same in
his/herftheir authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the
person(s), or the entity upon behaif of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

| certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Califomia that the foregoing

paragraph is true and correct. /“
: / ROY'EL A. MENGISTE
Commizzion # 2013156
Notary Public - Czlifornia

Los Angelzs County =
Comm, Expires Mar 18, 2017




®

CLAIM FOR EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM THE SALE OF TAX-DEFAULTED PROPERTY
(SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS)

To: Don Kent, Treasurer-Tax Collector

Re: Claim for Excess Proceeds

TC 184 Hem 32 Assessment No,: 318172003-7

Assessee: WORTHAM, WILLIE & HENRIETTA & LEE, TOMMY P & LANE, ROMALIS ETAL
Situs:

Date Sold: February 4, 2013

Date Deed to Purchaser Recorded: April 1, 2013

Final Date to Submit Claim: April 1, 2014

I/We, pursyant Revenue and Taxation Code Section 4675, hereby claim excess proceeds in the amount of
$3\300.08 from the sale of the above mentioned real property. 1/We were the [ lienholder(s),

property owner(s) [check in one box] at the time of tT sale of the property as is evidenced by Riverside County
Recorder's Document No#®13- 61539 - rocorded on 4 ‘e\melg . A copy of this document is attached here to.

I/We are the rightful claimants by virtue of the attached assignment of interest 1/We have listed below and attached
hereto each item of documentation supporting the claim submitted.

NOTE: YOUR CLAIM WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED UNLESS THE DOCUMENTATION IS ATTACHED.

_pﬁ,&cﬂnzﬁ’ s%’-?\?h"m Qe .'é!\cesf’aocaug

If the property is held in Joint Tenancy: the taxsale process has severed this Joint Tenancy, and all Joint Tenants will
have to sign the claim unless the clair@nt submits proof that he or she is entitled to the full amount of the claim, the
claimant may only receive his or her respecive portion of the claim.

I/We affirm under penalty of perjury that *e "aregoing is truF and correct.

Executed this 3} day of Mﬁ—__ 2} a_Les B”m. _C‘H"
County, State

Mw Mépides— | |

Si na‘l.tluore of Cl ’ Lt Signature of Claimant
Dewwis 4 Myerer

Print Name Print Name

G400 fsoy B, # 30 -
Street Address ’ Street Address

/\Zm/ﬁzxa, & 9135y

City, Stage, Zip City, State, Zip

(355/5%7. 4185

Phone Number Phone Number

5C0 8-21 {1-99)



CLAIN FOR EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM THE SALE OF TAX-DEFAULTED PROPERTY
\SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR FUURTHER INSTRUCTIONS)

To: Don Kent, Treasurer-Tax Coliector

Re: €Claim for Excess Proceeds

TC 184 Item 32 Assessmeni Nu.: 318172903-7

Assesseel WURTHAM, WILLIE & HENRIETTA & LEE, TOMMY P.& LANE, ROMALIS ETAL
Sis:

Date Sold. February 4, 2013

Date Deed t¢ Purchaser Resordesd. April 2, 2013

Far Date to Submit Claim: Apr! 1, 2014

e, purs&g{t to Revenue and Taxatior Code Section 4675 hereby claim excess prozeeds in *he amount of
52t S UMIES 10m the saie of the abave mentioned real craperty. We were the [_Jlienholder;s.
CAf property ownens) [check in one box] at tne time of ?.teg saie@f the property as 1s gvidencea by Riverside County

Recorder's Docurnent No=21 3« Bi5N2T  * (ocprded on & 1440 . A copy of this doc ment 15 aftaches hera to,

IiWe are the rightful claimants by virtue of the attached assigrment of mierest. /We have listed below and attachec
nereta each jtam of Jocumentation suppertag the siaim supmittag,

NOTE: YOUR CLAIM WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED UNLESS THE DOCUMENTATION IS ATTACHED.

0Py o g GRANT Dety Suowwss Rovabuas Lie AS oroned

I the properly is heid 'n joint Tenancy, the axszale process has severed this sont Tenancy. and al Joirt Tenants will
heve 0 sign the claim unless the claimant submi's proof that he o sne s entitied to the full amount of the claim. the
claimant may oniy receive his or her respective portion of the claim.

"We affirm under penalty of perjury that the foregeirg s trae and correct.

Execued this 925 day of 2042 at Les QN\;L‘Z;?".»* {h
/ County. State

Signature of Claimant Signature of Claimant

@L{J&i\&- LA

Prri Name Priat Name
20 G fe.

Street Address Street Address
& DU o

‘*-%")O'.Ji e q- "o i‘“% L ‘

City, State, Zip City. State. Zip
{ e /‘\\.- t -

\\0) B¥UL ey

Phone Numter Phone Number

SCu At T,
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To expaate procassog of this clam we would strongy su'ggesqcu use trus form. Ferbtus f2rm to be vald it must be completec i iis
entirety and socumentatior establishing the assignor s c.air as a "party of imerest” must be provided at the ime this document 's fiod
with the Treasurer-Tax Collector. PLEASE SEE REVERSE SIDE OF THIS DOCUMENT FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS.

AUTHORZATION FOR AcENT TU CO LECT EXCESS *ROCCENS

As a QaTéusﬂr eres; .defﬂed 1 Section 4875 of the Jadformiz Revenuz ard Taxation Codz;, +, the undersigned, so hersby make

J ... my agent to apply o and 2odzct o 2xoess proc :2ds which yos are hoding ard ¢ ‘*h am ertiied
from the sale of asseswest nuraber 318 -vYR:003 ¢ at pubis auction on 03\0‘\‘ N
arderstana that | AM NOT SELLING MY RIGKY ™0 THE REFUND. but merely maming an agant for collection erposes for my

Janiversence,

' also understanz that the ofa: of excess procesds ava abie 'ov relund iu ﬁlaﬂa Ooml.nd thar . ravw anghito lieagalr
for thigergfung cn my cam, witheu heip of an agert. For valuab'e consideration rezetved my agent is appaoirted to act or-my bel 1af

Gromn Lane

‘Swnature of Party of Interesth wame Pronted:
20010 GALWAY Ave.
(Addresss

STATE OF GAL FORNIA 5. Cagsow, _(—_‘_’f QoML
COUNTY OF LOS &D"?dﬂs R City’State Zig

@w) Hg]. quoyg

{~"ea Zode Tz.enhone Numter: /Ua.f_q
O QE T, 025, c;?O /73 pefore me. V&I’CKI’C &‘55734 P“’e zga‘ly

appeared (;,-_-‘ OR; 4 Lﬂ-ﬂé . wr‘o praved ¢ me an the basis of saiis‘actcﬂ’y eviderce 1o be the
perscr{s. wiose name, s, isiare subscrived to e within instrumant and acknow zdged to me that he 'shaitney executed the same in
Wi hartheir authorzat capacityies. and that by Wis herthelr s.gnature 80 on the nstrumertthe perssn. s, or e en'ity upen behaif of
which the person{s; acted. gxecuted the nstruranl,

Ccertly vndsr PENALTY OF PERJURY underfe.@m aidiateslaaifags atige forgoing paragraph is true and corract.
s VALERIE PRESTON

COMM. # 1969338 ;
{NOTARY PUBLIC- CALIFORNIA [

LOS ANGELES GOUNTY T h} area for official seai;

WNITNESS miy hand and ofizial s=3l = 4

SignBture of Notary, My Comr|_1. Exptrec Mar 10, 2016

=

. th2 undersiyned. sertfy under penalty of perjury that i have discosed to e party of interest. pursuant to 3ectivn 4875 of the
Canforma Revenue and Taxation Code. the fuil amount of excess prosaeds avaiabie anc ADVISED Hild OF BiIS RIGHT TO FILE A

el 1S SN, THOUT THEZ HELP JF AN AGENT.
W _D&ams A Muliey, Méyvised

:Signature of sdefy/ N mi;rzrt ] ] 1 LLC
A9\ 20 Kb c.uv._ H$30 _
Sduress

STATE CF CALIEORNA - : ;
souNTY oFL®s ANGelo g Wotnigwdde, (4 41329

City State Zip

O 5 5/ -2 / ‘/ ___ before me. the vnuers yned, & Notary Pubhic in and for said State p=rsora.y
ar.peared kr’)ﬂ 5 _.Q- ;”UY’/(-E ¥ wro proved to me on the basis of sausfactory evidence to be the
persor.®) whose name(s; 's/are subscribed tohhe wain instrurcont and acknowedged o ma ial heyehe they executed the same in
s hertheir authorizea capaciiy{-es). and that by his.r.ertheir signature s) on he nstrumaent the persoms), o the ently upon behaf of
witizh the parsonis. eoed, executed the instrumaer|

This q'ea for officia’ seaiy

(Signature of Netary, BT Gm"'?i“”"““'“i
ommission # 1990275
~ Notary Puiiic - Gelitorniz f

Las Aingeles Caunty
: il Egnlm Exglm 0ct11 2016
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GRANT DEED

——

THE UNDERSIGNED GRANTOR(S) DECLARE(S)

1] unincorporaled arsa
O city of

as to —their undivided 1/3 interest,

heraby GRANT(s) to

the following described real property in the
County of RIVERSIDE

SEE LEGAL DESCRIETION ATTACHED:

Dated May 15, 1592

COUNTY OF Los Angeles
On this —2208d _gayot __May . Linthe year19 92_,

betare me, the undersignad, a Notary Pubtic in and for saig Sute,
personally appeared Arbus Srrain, Sr. aod — —

STATE OF CALIFORNIA } 5.

 FrRfd K A g

'Wmdwmeonme basis o salsiactory evidenca) lo De the
mj_mamom_._mmmmimmm
ingtrument, and acl ad 1o me that & he 2L executsd it

WITNESS my !  seal. 7
4?:'. [ /

DOCUMENTARY TRANSFER TAX IS ( 25.30 )
£ computed an hull vatue of property conveyed, or =

0 computed on full value less value of liens or encumbrances ramirir_tg at time of sale.

. AND

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of whichis harsby acknowledged,

ATHUS STRAIN, WHO ACQUIRED TITLE AS ATHAS STRAIN AND EARLINE STRAIN, Husband and Wife,

ROMALIS I-ANE, a married man as his sole and separata property

, State of California:

tigior SR

ATHUS STRAIN

F

EARLINE STRAINS 24 f. o, @fope,.

OFFICIAL SEAL
SURTERANDT

PRICIAL OFFICE I
LOS ANGELES SOUNTY
My Cormrisalen Eap, Feb. 3, 75 %
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_s&AL DESCRIPTION:

That portion of the Southeast quarter of the Southwest quarter of Section
10, Township 4 South, Range 4 West, San Bermardino Base and meridian,
described as follows:

Beginning at a point 661,32 feet South 85° 15" 10" West from the
Northeast corner of the Southeast guarter of the Scuthwest quarter of
gaid Section, said point being the Northwest cormer of the parcel
conveyed to Chester L. Barnum and wife by Deed recorded August 30, 1949
as Instrument No. 3357; thence continuing South 89°® 15%' 10" West, 330.66
fesets; thence South 0° 02' 35" Eaat, 469.88 feet, thence North §9° 15" 20
Fast, 330.51 feet to the Southwest corner of the parcel conveyed to
Chester L. Barnum and wife; thence North 0° D1 22" West, 469.88 feet to.
the point of beginning.

Sa2id property is alsc shown and designated as Lot 70 on Record Survey
entitied Glen Valley Farms Tract No. 3 on file in Book 15 page 30 of
Records of Survey, Riverside County Recoxds.

SUBJECT to 2n easement for public road and public utility purposes over
the Northerly and Southerly 30 feet of said parcel.

VAT L ST s e e LR v e e A e e
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USEm:Nlﬂi‘UJW

* CERTIFICAT

STATE OF

URES, WHITECURS OR.ALTERATIONS
AT 3T

DEPAFITMENT OF HEALTH SEF{VICES
' E OF DEATH

ROMAL|S

+ NAME OF DECEDENT - FIRST (Fivan)-

2. MIDDLE

a.LAST (Family} :
LANE

Al FLEO KNOWN AS — include u AKA (FIRST
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- [ Mg | Cws: | Powe
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Wit P
: MALE
| -# HOUR (2 Howsy 3
1225 ©

3lruc oo, employmen ui:eii;.-, el | 12 YEAQS IN oCCUPATION:

0. DEGEDENT.§ RESIDENCE (8% el and numbe- or locaion)
- 20110 GALWAY AVENUE

ek, M

2 oITY

CARSON

wanT | RESIDENGE

o INFORMANT'S MAME. PELATIO) BHIR
GLORIA POLK LANE =~ WIFE

28 NAME u‘SUFWWINGBPWEE -FRST

z|  Glokia
E [ 31 NAMFOF FATHER  FIRST.
& JUHN ;
E 2 NAMEOFHUTHEH. FIRST 38 MIDDLE ST.LAST (Maiden)
BETTY : = WORTHOM
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i01. PLCE OF DEATH

N © LITTLE COMPANY. OF MARY PAVILION
"o" E e nouNT
34 9
- L‘]S HNLuELES

P

162 IF HOZTITAL, SPECKFY O

DEWOPD

5.1

¥35 FACILITY ADUFESS OR LOCATION WHERE FOUND {Strast and numbser ur[nlm
1322 W. 6TH STREET

SAN PEDRO .

H!i dlrucm uuoed MI‘II DONO‘T-.
withaud 00 o
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|, umﬂaemmeu rummv;a- —
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NONE

NG
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3| |mrr.mrmmanrmnwmmuswmmumf 316, LIGERE < NUMLER +
= AT '{HE HOUR, DATE, AND PLACE !TaTEDmDMYHE CAUSES ATATEL - GB’E be =
g S | Desedent wwred Sinos r-acedenl Laat Sgsh Al i i =] i ’
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<
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[

|
Could actba
determined

420, IN.IUHED AT WORK?

ul |:1l~«

YES

P rKJUF' [ztﬂom]

187 PLACE OF WJURY (e home, cu.istruclion slle, rooded area, elc.)

b L

124. DESCRIBT HOW INACY OCCURRED : Zrents v tilch reauiled In Injury}

'CORONER'S LSE ONLY

125, LOGATION OF INJURY S1r~=1 und numbsr, or locatinn, and sy’ and ZIP)

X7 200951

LA

12F, SIGNATURE OF CORONEF # DEPUTY CORONCR

127.DATE mmiddiocyy
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Form W-9 Request for Taxpayer i
(Rev. August 2013) Identification Number and Certification o 16 1he IRS.

Department of the Traasury

Internal Revenue Service

Name (as shown on your income tax return)
Found Extra Money, LLC

Business name/disregarded eritity name, if different from above

Check appropriate box for federal tax classification: Exemptions (see instructions):

[ individual/sole proprietor [ C Corporaton [ ] 8 Corporation ] Partnership [ Trust/estate
-] Exempt payee code {if any)
‘? Limited liability company. Enter the tax classitication (C=C corporation, S=§ corporation, P=parinership) » C Exemption from FATCA reporting
42 code (if any)
=
a

] Other (see instructions) >
Address {number, street, and apt. or suite no.) Requester’s name and address (optional)
9420 Reseda Blvd., #830
Gity, state, and ZIP code

Northridge, CA 91324
List account number(s) here (optional)

See Specific Instructions on page 2.

m_Taxpayer Identification Number (TIN)

Enter your TiN in the appropriate box. The TIN provided must match the name given on the “Name” line Social security number

to avoid backup withholding. For individuals, this is your social secutity number (SSN). However, for a

resident alien, sole proprietor, or disregarded entity, see the Part | instructions on page 3. For other - -

entities, it is your employer identification number (EIN). If you do not have a number, see How to get a

TIN on page 3.

Note. If the accaunt is in more than one name, see the chart on page 4 for guidelines on whose Employer identification number !

number to enter.

A Certification

Under penalties of perjury, | certify that:
1. The number shown on this form is Iny correct taxpayer identification number (or | am waiting for a number to be issued to me), and

2. | am not subject to backup withholding because: {a) | am exempt from backup withholding, or (b} | have not been notifled by the Internal Revenue
Service (IRS) that | am subject to backup withholding as a result of a failure to report all Interest or dividends, or (c} the IRS hag notified me that | am
no longer sublect to backup withholding, and

3. | am a U.S. citizen or other U.5. person (defined below), and

4. The FATCA coda(s) enterad on this form {if any) indicating that | am exernpt from FATCA reporting is correct.

Certification instructions. You must cross out item 2 above if you have been notified by the IRS that you are currently subject to backup withholding
because you have failed to report all interest and dividends on your tax return. For real estate transactions, itemn 2 does not apply. For mortgage
interest paid, acquisition or abandonment of secured property, cancellation of debt, contributions to an individual retirement arrangement (IRA), and
generally, payments other than interest and dividends, you are not required to sign the certification, but you must provide your correct TIN. See the
instructions on page 3.

Sign Signature of

Here U.5. persan > ; MWM Date > Oakb/éldl q

L™

Genera| Instructions w'r;hl-glding tax c;:n ?ée;gn Zartner:t' sh:re of:fftfectiveli connected income, and

. Certify that FA code(s) entered on this form (if any) indicating that
Section references are to the Internal Revenue Code unless otherwise noted. exempt f;fgm the FATCA repo(rt)ing. is correct.l (tany) indicating that you are
Future developments. The IRS has created a page on IRS.gov for information Note. if you are a U.S. perscn and a requsster gives you a farm other than Form
about‘ Form W-9, at www.rrs.goyfwg_. Information about any futunla deyelopmen!s W-9 to request your TIN, you must use the requester's form if it is substantially
affecting Form W-8 {such as legislation enacted after we releasa it) will be posted similar to this Form W-g,
on that page.

Definition of a U.5. person. For federal tax purposes, you are considered a U.S.
Purpose of Form persan if you are:

A persan who is required to file an information return with the IRS must obtain your * An individual who is & U.S. citizen or U.S. resident alien,

correct taxpayer identification number (TiN) to report, for example, income paid io = A partnership, corporation, company, or association created or organized in the
you, payments made to you in settlement of payment card and third party network United States or under the laws of the United States,
g'g.nsgc'tions, treafl st-zesctatedtransau::ticms, mor]}gta‘ge irfttg;ebit 3(;?(; (;’):ti:i!',azgguisition or 5 « An estate (other than a foreign estate), or

andonment o ured property, cancellation o \ ns you made . ) ) ]
to an IRA. © property ¥ » A domestic trust {as defined in Regulations section 301.7701-7),

Use Farm W-@ only if you are a LS. person (including a resident alien}, to Special rules for partnerships. Partnerships that conduct a trade or business in
provide your carrect TIN to the person requesting it (the requester) and, when the United States are generally required to pay a withholding tax under section
applicable, to: 1446 on any foraign partners’ share of effectively connected taxable income from

" L . such business. Further, in certain cases where a Form W-9 has not been received,

1. Certify that the TIN you are giving is comrect (or you are waiting for & number the rulas under section 1446 require a partnership to presume that a partner is a
to be issued), foreign person, and pay the section 1446 withholding tax. Theretore, if you are a

2. Certify that you are not subject to backup withholding, or U.S. person that is a partner in a partnership conducting a trade or business in the

United States, provide Form W-9 to the partnership to establish your .S, status

3. Glaim exemption from backup withholding if you are a U.S. exempt payee. If and avoid section 1448 withholding on your share of partnership income.

applicable, you are also certifying that as a U.S. person, your allocable share of
any partriership income from a U.S. trade or business is not subject to the

Cat. No, 10231X Form W-9 (Rev. 8-2013)



FOUND EXTRA MONEY, LLC
UNCLAIMED MONEY CONSULTANTS
WWW, FoundExtraMoney.com
Email: Richard@foundextramoney.com

LAS VEGAS OFFICE LOS ANGELES OFFICE
8022 S. Rainbow Blvd. #362 9420 Reseda Blvd. #830

Las Vegas, NV 89139 Northridge, CA 51324

Toll Free: (888) 867-4785 Toll Free: (888) 867-4785
Fax No: (702) 331-4992 Fax No.: (818) 701-7184
PLEASE REPLY TO: LOS ANGELES OFFICE (CLAIM #: R2-CA)

AUTHORIZATION AND FEE AGREEMENT

The undersigned hereby authorizes Found Extra Money, LLC ("FEM, LLC") to
act as its exclusive agent in the preparation and execution of all documents

to recover unclaimed funds owed to Claimant(s) directly, or indirectly, either
as an individual, trustee, authorized agent for a business entity, or personal

agent or representative or heir of an estate.

The undersigned also agrees to pay FEM, LLC the amount of 10% (TEN
PERCENT) of any amount collected. FEM, LLC agrees to pay all processing
costs, documentation costs and filing fees. No fee or costs will be charged to
Claimant(s) if there is no recovery.

Claimant(s) authorize holder of these funds to issue separate checks payable
to Claimant(s) and to FEM, LLC according to the terms of this agreement.

Claimant(s) agree to sign and return all documents necessary to process this
claim within three (3) business days of Company’s request.

This agreement may be signed in counterparts and a signed copy received
electronically, or by fax, shall have full force and effect and be deemed an
original.

I/we agree to the above.

Romalis Lane (Deceased) By: Gloria Lane
%m@/&d ,Lﬁ«w: G Io gig  ~AANE
(Print Name) (Print Name)
P
(Do not write here) éé g © f 4o
] -_’ ri W—-/ q"g ’!a)
SIGNATURE: DATE: SIGNATURE: DATE:

DEvnis 4, Mulre, /igbset
winy X8 MowEy, LLl

A‘ﬂm 03)20 2014
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FOUND EXTRA MONEY, LLC
UNCLAIMED MONEY CONSULTANTS
WWW.FoundExtraMonay.com

Email: Richard@foundextrameoney.com

LAS VEGAS OFFICE: LOS ANGELES OFFICE
8022 S. Rainbow Blvd. #362 8420 Reseda Blvd. #830

Las Vegas, NV 89139 Northridge, CA 91324

Toll Free: {888) 867-4785 Toll Free: (B88) 867-4785
Fax No:  (702) 331-4992 Fax No.: (818) 701-7184

PLEASE REPLY TO LOS ANGELES OFFICE

March 31, 2014

Mr. Don Kent

Riverside County Treasurer-Tax Collector
P.0. Box 12005

Riverside, CA 92502

RE: EXCESS PROCEEDS CLAIM: Parcel Number 318-172-003 (Vacant Lot)

Sale Date: 02/04/2013

Recorded Date: 04/01/2013

Claimant: Romalis Lane (deceased)/Gloria Lane (surviving spouse)--90% of $31,300.00 =
$29,070.00

Claimant: Found Extra Money, LLC ("FEM, LLC")—10% of $31,300.00 = $3,130.00
Amount of Excess Proceeds: $31,300.00 (approximately)

Dear Mr. Kent:

Enclosed for your reference, please find the following documents in support of our claim(s)
for the excess proceeds resulting from the tax sale of the above-referenced property at the
Tax Collector’s Public Tax Auction held on February 4, 2013:

1. Copy of the Grant Deed showing Romalis Lane as having been granted the
property dated May 15, 1992 (2 pages);

2. Riverside County’s Sale File 4379 (TC 194) showing APN: 318-172-003-7 and
Item #32em #36, and showing the minimum bid, and Romalis Lane as the last
assessed (2 pages);

3. County of Riverside Office of the Treasurer-Tax Collector sales resuits indicating
that the property had sold, and the selling price (1 page);

4. Property Report showing Romalis Lane as the seller of the property on the
recording date of 04/01/2013 (3 pages);

5. Signed Riverside County Claim For Excess Proceeds by Gloria Lane, surviving
spouse dated September 25, 2013 (1 page);



6. Authorization and Fee Agreement between Gloria Lane and signed on
09/09/2013 and FEM, LLC on 02/20/2014 to pay 10% of the total amount to
FEM, LLC (1 page);

7. Notarized Authorization for Agent to Collect Excess Proceeds sighed by Gloria
Lane on 09/25/2013 authorizing FEM, LLC to file a claim on his behalf, and
notarized by FEM, LLC on 03/31/2014 (1 page).

Pursuant to California Courts of Appeals case law and statutory authority
you must recognize that our rights, as an assignee, must be protected in
any distribution of proceeds by issuing of a separate draft in the name of
Found Extra Money, LLC. (Marion Drive, LLC v. Saladino (2006) 136
Cal.App.4™ 1432, 1437; Fjaeran v. Board of Supervisors (1989) 210
Cal.App.3d 434,442; CA Rev. & Tax Code Sec. 4675, subd (e) (2).
Assignments are permitted (Section 4675, subd. (b));

8. Riverside County Excess Proceeds Claim Form signed by FEM, LLC on
03/31/2014 (1 page);

9. A valid photo ID of Gloria Lane (1 page);

10. A completed and signed W-2 Form by Gloria Lane signed on 09/25/2013 (1
page);

11.A completed and signed W-9 Form by FEM, LLC dated 02/20/2014 (1 page).

Please issue separate checks as follows:

90% = $29,070.00 to Gloria Lane
10% = $3,130.00 to Found Extra Money, LLC

Please mail the checks to the following address:
Found Extra Money, LLC

9420 Reseda Blvd., #830
Northridge, CA 91324



Please do not hesitate to contact me at 888-867-4785 if you have any questions, or if I can

he of further assistance.

Thank you.

Sincerely,

Dennis A.
Found Extra Money, LLC



ITEM 1 QUTSIDE CITY
101200001-7

LAST ASSESSED TONELSON, CONNIE
MINIMUM PRICE: $2,324.00

ITEM 2 IN THE CITY OF RIVERSIDE
149310012-5

LAST ASSESSED TO SIMMONS GRACE ESTATE OF
SITUS ADDRESS: 5578 NORWOOCD AVE, RIVERSIDE CA 92505
MINIMUM PRICE: $212,985.00

ITEM 3 IN THE CiTY OF RIVERSIDE
151031008-5

LAST ASSESSED TO REYES, BENJAMIN
MINIMUM PRICE: $18,668.00

[TEM 3 IN THE CITY OF JURUPA VALLEY
179070007-2

LAST ASSESSED TC RAMOS, MARTHA & SMALL, EDWARD F
MiNIMUM PRICE: $16,637.00

ITEM 6 IN THE CITY OF JURUPA VALLEY
179291011-5

LAST ASSESSED TO FRONTELA, JORGE & ARSENIO
SITUS ADDRESS: 5285 ODELL ST, RIVERSIDE CA 92508
MINIMUM PRICE: $23,254.00

ITEM 7 IN THE CITY OF RIVERSIDE
209101040-3

LAST ASSESSED TO ORANGE CREST REAL ESTATE CORP
MINIMUM PRICE: $51,205.00

ITEM 8 QUTSIDE CITY
255381022-0

LAST ASSESSED TOTRACT 29168 HIGHGROVE
MINIMUM PRICE: $7,692.00

(TEM 2 IN THE CITY OF MORENO VALLEY
2561500311

LAST ASSESSED TO RODRIGUEZ, PEDRC
MINIMUM PRICE: $11,677.00

101-200-001-7
TRA 058-002
2008-101200001-0000

149-310-012-5
TRA 008175
2006-149310012-0000

151-031-006-5
TRA 008-174
2008-151031006-0000

179-070-007-8
TRA 028-054
2005-179070007-0000

179-291-011-5
TRA 028-108
2008-179261011-0000

209-101-040-3
TRA 009-081
2008-209101040-000C

255-381-022-0
TRA 088-001
2006-255381022-0000

256-150-031-1
TRA 021-279
2006-256150031-000C



{TEM 28 QUTSIDE CITY
315162020-C
LAST ASSESSED TOMURRIETA, JASON
SITUS ADDRESS: 21688 BAILLY ST, PERRIS CA 92570
MINIMUM PRICE: $15.433.00

ITEM 28 CUTSIDE CITY
3151720081
{ AST ASSESSED TOJOHNSON, PARNELLATR
MINIMUNM PRICE: $3,258.00

iTEM 20 OLTSIDE CITY
3180420112

LAST ASSESSED TO GREEN, CARLTON R & DAVIS, HERMAN JR & PATTERSON, SANDRINE

FRISTOT
SITUS ADDRESS: 21473 HICKS 57, PERRIS CA 92570
MINIMUM PRICE: $13.558.00

ITEM 32 QUTSIDE CITY
3181720037

LAST ASSESSED TO WORTHAM, WILLIE & HENRIETTA & LEE, TOMMY P & LANE, ROMALIS ETAL

MINIMUM PRICE: $8,860.C0

ITEM 33 QUTSIDE CITY
318230085-0 FORMERLY 318230026-7
LAST ASSESSED TO JACKSON, DONALD
SITUS ADDRESS: 21829 SMOKETREE ST, PERRIS CA 92570
MINIMUNM PRICE: $22,001.00

iTEM 34 QUTSIDE CiTY
319092022-4
LAST ASSESSED TO BRUNG, LAWRENCE B
SITUS ADDRESS: 20120 RIDER ST, PERRIS CA £2570
MINIMUM PRICE: $27,127.00

ITEM 35 QUTSIDE CITY
322090021-1
LAST ASSESSED TO GONZALEZ, JESUS DANIEL

MINIMUM PRICE: $17,220.0C

ITEM 36 OUTSIDE CITY
322200019-9

LAST ASSESSED TO CORTEZ, OSCAR F & INEZN
MINIMUM PRICE: $4,284.00

0

315-182-02C-0
TRA (098-044
2008-315162020-0000

315-172-008-1
TRA 088-044
2008-315172008-0000

318-042-011-2
TRA 098-044
2006-318042011-0000

318-172-003-7
TRA 098-044
2006-318172003-0000

318-230-085-0
TRA 098-044
2006-318230026-0000

319-092-022-4
TRA 098-110
2006-319092022-0000

322-080-021-1
TRA 088-033
2006-322090021-000C

322-200-018-8
TRA 068-128
2008-322230018-0000



COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE
OFFICE OF THE TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR
SALE OF TAX DEFAULTED PROPERTY - TC194
JANUARY 31, 2013 - FEBRUARY 4, 2013

ASSESSMENT#

101200001-7
149310012-5
151031006-5
151278004-6
179070007-9
179291011-5
209101040-3
255381022-0
2561500311
279220013-8
279491014-7
280240017-4
295150007-5
304340022-2
309180012-4
309290029-0
309280032-2
309290035-5
309290037-7
309290032-9
309290040-9
313143010-8
313191004-2
313191005-3
313201001-9
3132010031
3151320164
315162020-0
315172008-1
318042011-2
318042025-5
318172003-7
318230085-0
319092022-4
3220900211
322200019-9
325200036-5
326061009-9
326062014-6
342092009-3
343152015-0
345220036-3
350040015-6
350081002-1
350091022-0

STATUS

REDEEMED
NO BID
SOLD

OFF SALE
SOLD
NO BID

REDEEMED
SOLD

OFF SALE
SOLD
SOLD

OFF SALE
SOLD
NO BID
SOLD

OFF SALE

OFF SALE

OFF SALE

OFF SALE

OFF SALE

OFF SALE
SOLD

REDEEMED

REDEEMED

REDEEMED

REDEEMED
SOLD
SOLD
SOLD

REDEEMED

REDEEMED
SOLD
SOLD

REDEEMED
NO BID
SOLD
SOLD
SOLD
NO BID
NO BID
NO BID
SOLD
SOLD
SOLD
SOLD

Page 1

SALE PRICE

$75,205.00

$111,950.00

$68,865.00

$8,115.00
$30,361.00

$32,374.00

$9,000.00

$28,036.00

$14,367.00
$15,433.00
$21,550.00

$40,300.00
$65,100.00

$15,000.00
$18,600.00
$10,100.00

$18,800.00
$2,800.00
$3,300.00
$2,423.00



Property Report Page 1 of 8

Real Estate Reports

Property:

, 92570
APN: 318-172-003

Data deemed reliable, but not guaranteed. LPS Data Services 2009.
Copyright 2009 AgentPro247.com LoanPro247.com TitlePro247.com

https://www.onlinewithequitytitle.com/ReportPs.aspx?fips=06065&apn=318-172-003&rep... 9/13/2013



Property Report Page 2 of 8

Property Details
Dealy Batson, Andrew APN: 318172003

s+, 92570 Riverside County

Owner Informaiion

Primary Owner; DEALY BATSON, ANDREW Secondary Owner:
Mail Address: ¥736 KENWOQOD PL Site Address:
SAN MARCOS CA 92078 92570

Assessor Parcel Number: 318-172-003
Census Tract 0429.04 Housing Tract Number:
Lot Number: 70
Legal description: Lot: 70 Abbreviated Description: LOT:70 3.13 ACRES M/L IN PAR 70 RS 015/038

Sale Information

Sale Date: 04/01/2013 Document #: 2013-0154629 Sale Amount: $40,300
Seller: WORTHAM, Sale Type: Cost/SF:
WILLIE;
WORTHAM,
HENRIETTA

Assessment & Tax Informaticn

Assessed Value: $40,328 Land Value: $40,326 Imp. Value:
Homeowner % Improvement:
Exemption:
Tax Amount: $1,018.62 Tax Status: Current Tax Year: 2012
Tax Rate Area: 98-044 Tax Account iD:
Property Characteristics
Bedrooms: Year Built: Pool:
Bathrooms: Square Feet: Lot Siza: 3.13 AC
Total Rooms: Number of Units: 0 No of Stories:
Building Style: Garage: Fire Place:

Property Type: Residential Vacant Land

Use Code: Residential-Vacant Land Zoning:

https://www.onlinewithequitytitle.com/ReportPs.aspx ?fips=06065&apn=318-172-003&rep... 9/13/2013



Property Report Page 3 of 8

Transaction History

Dealy Batson, Andrew APN: 318-172-003
,, 92570 Riverside County
Prior Transfer
Reconding Date: 04/01/2013 Document # 2013-0154629 BK-PG -
Price: $40,300 Document Type: Public Action
First TD: N/A Type of Sale: Sold For Taxes
Mortgage Doc # Interest Rate:
Lender Name:

Buyer Name: DEALY BATSON, ANDREW
Buyer Vesting: N/A
Seller Name: WORTHAM, WILLIE; WORTHAM, HENRIETTA; LANE, RORMALIS; LEE, TOMMY P
Legal description;

Prior Transfer
Recording Date: 06/00/1292 Document # 19920223788 BK-PG -
Price: $23,000 Document Type: N/A
First TD: N/A Type of Sale: Price Unconfirmed
Mortgage Doc #: Interest Rate:

{ ender Name: N/A
Buyer Name: WORTHAM WILLIE (FRACTIONAL INTEREST); WORTHAM HENRIETTA; LEE TOMMY P
Buyer Vesting: N/A
Seller Name: N/A
Legal description: Lot: 70
Abbreviated Description: 3.13 ACRES M/L IN PAR 70 RS 015/038

https://'www.onlinewithequitytitle.com/ReportPs.aspx ?fips=06065&apn=318-172-003&rep... 9/13/2013



Green-Howse, Shawana

From: Dennis Advocates <dennisfemllc@gmail.com>
Sent: Thursday, Aprit 02, 2015 2:24 PM

To: Green-Howse, Shawana

Subject: Claim for Excess Proceeds Parcel #318172003-7
Shawana:

I just spoke with Gloria Lane, and she will be sending us the additional documentation that you had
requested. Upon receipt, I will forward them to you.

Dennis
Found extra Money, LLC



Green, Shawana
N

e e e =

From: Green, Shawana

Sent: Tuesday, March 03, 2015 12:01 PM

To: dennisfemlic@gmail.com

Subject: Excess Proceeds - Parcel #318172003-7
Hi Dennis,

| am working on the EP file with parcel #318172003-7. The claimant is Gloria Lane. We need a copy of the marriage
certificate from Gloria Lane and a copy of the will or trust if there was one for Romalis Lane.

Shawana Green
County of Riverside
Treasurer-Tax Collector

ssgreen@co.riverside.ca.us



_Green, Shawana .

_— _ al R
From: Green, Shawana
Sent: Monday, January 05, 2015 12;21 PM
To: '‘foundextramoney@gmail.com’
Subject: Excess Proceeds - Parcel #318172003-7
Hi Dennis,

| am working on the EP file with parcel #318172003-7. The claimant is Gloria Lane. We need a copy of the marriage
certificate from Gloria Lane and a copy of the will or trust if there was one for Romalis Lane.

Shawana Green
County of Riverside
Treasurer-Tax Coltlector

ssgreen@co.riverside.ca.us
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ROMALIS LANE
DECLARATION OF TRYST

ROMALIS LANE, residents of the State of California, County of Los Angeles, desires to establish an
Inter Vivos Trust upon the conditions and for the purpose hereafter set forth.

ARTICLE I

Section 1.01 Definition of Trust Estate

All property hereafter transferred or conveyed to and received by the Trustee to be held pursuant to the
terms of this instrument is herein called the “Trust Estate” and shall be held administered, and distributed by
the Trustee as provided in this transferred to the Trust Estate is inciuded as Schedule A to the attached

“Declaration of Intent”. All property initially transferred to the Trust Estate has been, or will be, transferred
without consideration.

Section 1.02 Trustee Designation

ROMALIS LANE is hereby designated by Trustee of any Trusts to be created by or to be created
pursuant to this Declaration of Trust. Should ROMALIS LANE become unable because of death, incapacity
or other cause, to serve as Trustee, or resign as Trustee, before the natural termination of all Trusts provided
for in this Declaration, then GLORIA P. LANE, Trustor’s wife shall serve as First Successor Trustee.

Should GLORIA P. LANE become unable because of death, incapacity or other cause, to serve as
Trustee, or resign as Trustee, before the natural termination of all Trusts provided for in this Declaration,
then DENISE JONES, Trustor’s stepdaughter shall serve as Second Successor Trustee.

This paragraph is subject to Section 8.01 of this Declaration.
Section 1.03 Separate Property to Remain Separate
All property now or hereafter conveyed or transferred to the Trustee pursuant to this Declaration
which was community property, quasi-community property, or separate property, at the time of such
conveyance or transfer, shall remain, respectively, community property, quasi-community property, or the
separate property of the Trustor transferring such property to the Trustee.
Section 1.04 Amendment and Revocation
At any time during the life of the Trustor, Trustor may, by a duly executed instrument:
(a). Amend this trust agreement (including its technical provisions) in any manner; and/or
(b). Revoke this trust agreement in part or in whole, in which latter event any and all trust properties shall
forthwith revert to such Trustor fee of trust. Such instrument of amendment or revocation shall be

effective immediately upon its propsr execution by Trustor, but until a copy has been received
by Trustee, that Trustee shall not incur any liability or responsibility either (1) for fajling to act in

11



FOUND EXTRA MONEY, LLC
UNCLAIMED MONEY CONSULTANTS

WWW.FoundExtrabioney.com
Email: Richard@foundextramoney.com

LAS VEGAS OFFICE: LOS ANGELES OFFICE
8022 S. Rainbow Blvd. #362 9420 Reseda Blvd. #830

Las Vegas, NV 89139 Northridge, CA 91324

Toll Free: (888) 867-4785 Toll Free: (888) 867-4785
Fax No: (702) 331-4992 Fax No.: (702) 906-1219

PLEASE REPLY TO LOS ANGELES OFFICE
May 13, 2015

Mr. Don Kent

Riverside County Treasurer-Tax Collector
P.O. Box 12005

Riverside, CA 92502

RE: EXCESS PROCEEDS CLAIM: Parcel Number 318-172-003 (Vacant Lot)

Sale Date: 02/04/2013

Recorded Date: 04/01/2013

Claimant: Romalis Lane (deceased)/Gloria Lane {surviving spouse)--90% of $31,300.00 =
$29,070.00

Claimant: Found Extra Money, LLC ("FEM, LLC"}—10% of $31,300.00 = $3,130.00
Amount of Excess Proceeds: $31,300.00 (approximately)

Dear Mr. Kent:

Enclosed for your reference, please find the following additional documents in support of
our claim(s) for the excess proceeds resulting from the tax sale of the above-referenced
property at the Tax Collector’s Public Tax Auction held on February 4, 2013. The original
claim was received in your office on April 1, 2014 via FedEx:

1. Certified copy of the Certificate of Registry of Marriage between ROMALIS LANE
and GLORIA M. SHERIFF (LANE) (1 page);

2. The original Revocable Living Trust for ROMALIS LANE showing GLORIA P. LANE
to be the First Successor Trustee (4 pages).

Please do not hesitate to contact me at 888-867-4785 if you have any questions, or if I can
be of further assistance.

Thank you,

Sincere??

Dennis A. Murkey
Found Extra Money, LLC
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ALPHA PARALEGAL & BUSINESS SERVICES, INC.
1425 W. Manchester Ave,.
Los Angeles, CA 90047
(323) 753-3276

REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST
ABSTRACT OF TRUST
CERTIFICATION OF TRUST
POUR-OVER WILL
SUCCESSOR TRUSTEE’S FINAL INSTRUCTIONS

SUCCESSOR TRUSTEE (S) STEPS IN
- SETTLING THE ESTATE

DURABLE POWER OF ATTORNEY FOR HEALTH CARE

DURABLE POWER OF ATTORNEY FOR
FINANCIAL DECISIONS

Prepared For

ROMALIS LANE



ROMALIS LANE
DECLARATION OF TRUST

ROMALIS LANE, residents of the State of California, County of Los Angeles, desires to establish an
Inter Vivos Trust upon the conditions and for the purpose hereafter set forth.

ARTICLE 1
Section 1.01 Definition of Trust Estate

All property hereafter transferred or conveyed to and received by the Trustee to be held pursuant to the
terms of this instrument is herein called the “Trust Estate” and shall be held administered, and distributed by
the Trustee as provided in this transferred to the Trust Estate is included as Schedule A to the attached
“Declaration of Intent™. All property initially transferred to the Trust Estate has been, or will be, transferred
without consideration.

Section 1.02 Trustee Designation

ROMALIS LANE is hereby designated by Trustee of any Trusts to be created by or to be created
pursuant to this Declaration of Trust. Should ROMALIS LANE become unable because of death, incapacity
or other cause, to serve as Trustee, or resign as Trustee, before the natural termination of all Trusts provided
for in this Declaration, then GLORIA P. LANE, Trustor’s wife shall serve as First Successor Trustee.

Should GLORIA P. LANE become unable because of death, incapacity or other cause, to serve as
Trustee, or resign as Trustee, before the natural termination of all Trusts provided for in this Declaration,
then DENISE JONES, Trustor’s stepdaughter shall serve as Second Successor Trustee.

This paragraph is subject to Section 8.01 of this Declaration.
Section 1.03 Separate Property to Remain Separate
All property now or hereafter conveyed or transferred to the Trustee pursuant to this Declaration
which was community property, quasi-community property, or separate property, at the time of such
conveyance or transfer, shall remain, respectively, community property, quasi-community property, or the
separate property of the Trustor transferring such property to the Trustee.
Section 1.04 Amendment and Revocation
At any time during the life of the Trustor, Trustor may, by a duly executed instrument:
(a). Amend this trust agreement (including its technical provisions) in any manner; and/or
(b). Revoke this trust agreement in part or in whole, in which latter event any and all trust properties shall
forthwith revert to such Trustor fee of trust. Such instrument of amendment or revocation shall be

effective immediately upon its proper execution by Trustor, but until a copy has been received
by Trustee, that Trustee shall not incur any liability or responsibility either (1) for failing to act in

11



9) NAYA D. JONES, Trustor’s granddaughter is to receive five thousand dollars ($5,000.00) of the
proceeds from the sale of real property located at 9705 Holmes Avenue, Los Angeles, California in this
Trust Estate.

10) MARY LIPCOMB, Trustor’s granddaughter is to receive five thousand dollars ($5,000.00) of the
proceeds from the sale of real property located at 9705 Holmes Avenue, Los Angeles, California in this
Trust Estate. '

11) NANCY LIPCOMB, Trustor’s granddaughter is to receive five thousand dollars ($5,000.00) of the
proceeds from the sale of real property located at 9705 Holmes Avenue, Los Angeles, California in this
Trust Estate.

12) JANICE LIPCOMB, Trustor’s granddaughter is to receive five thousand dollars ($5,000.00) of the
proceeds from the sale of real property located at 9705 Holmes Avenue, Los Angeles, California in this
Trust Estate.

13) DORIS L. LANE PERKINS, Trustor’s sister is to receive five thousand dollars ($10,000.00) of the
proceeds from the sale of real property located at 9705 Holmes Avenue, Los Angeles, California in this
Trust Estate.

14) GLORIA P. LANE, Trustor’s wife is to receive single family house located at 20110 Galway Avenue,
Carson, California, rental property located at 439, 441, 441 4 E. 97™ Strest, Los Angeles, California,
single family house located at 1613 El Portal Drive, Bakersfield, California, 2/3 ownership of 3.13
acres of land located in Riverside County, 8.96 acres of land located in Riverside County and the
remaining proceeds from the sale of real property located at 9705 Holmes Avenue, Los Angeles,
California after Trustor’s grandchildren named in paragraph 4-7 have receive their five thousand
dollars ($5,000.00) each and Trustor’s sister named in paragraph 12 have received ten thousand dollars
($10,000.00) which is a total of thirty-five thousand dollars ($35,000.00) in this Trust Estate.

LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF 3.31 ACRES (LAND):

That portion of the Southeast quarter of the Southwest quarter of Section 10, Township 4 South, Range 4
West, San Bernardino Base and meridian, described as follows:

Beginning at a point 661.32 feet South 89 15° 10” West from the Northeast corner of the Southwest quarter
of the Southwest quarter of said Section, said point being the Northwest comer of the parcel conveyed to
Chester L. Barnum and wife by Deed recorded August 30, 1949 as Instrument No. 3357; thence continuing
South 89 15° 10” West, 330.66 feet; thence South 0 02’ 35” East, 469.88 feet, thence North 89 15’ 20” East,
330.51 feet to the Southwest corner of the parcel conveyed to Chester L. Barnum and wife; thence North 0
01’ 22" West, 469.88 feet to the point of beginning.

Said property is also shown and designated as Lot 70 on Record Survey entitled Glen Valley Farms Tract
No. 3 on file in Book 15 page 30 of Records of Survey, Riverside County Records.

SUBJECT to an easement for public road and public utility purposes over the Northerly and Sbutherly 30
feet of said parcel.

16



SCHEDULE A
TO DECLARTION OF INTENT

DESCRIPTION: LOCATION:

Real Estate

1.

Single-family house 20110 Galway Avenue
Carson, California

Real property 9705 Holmes Avenue
Los Angeles, California

. Real property 9711 Holmes Avenue

Los Angeles, California

Real property 0822 Holmes Avenue
Los Angeles, California

Real property 439, 441, 441% E. 97" Street
Los Angeles, California

Single-family house 1613 El Portal Drive

Bakersfield, California

Single-family condominium 14118 Orizab, Unit 1
Paramount, California

3.13 acres of land 2/3 ownership Riverside County
Legal description:

That portion of the Southeast quarter of the Southwest quarter of Section 10, Township 4 South, Range
4 West, San Bernardino Base and meridian, described as follows:

Beginning at a point 661.32 feet South 89 15° 10” West from the Northeast comer of the Southwest
quarter of the Southwest quarter of said Section, said point being the Northwest corner of the parcel
conveyed to Chester L. Barnum and wife by Deed recorded August 30, 1949 as Instrument No. 3357;
thence continuing South 89 15’ 10 West, 330.66 feet; thence South 0 02° 35 East, 469.88 feet, thence
North 89 15° 20 East, 330.51 feet to the Southwest corner of the parcel conveyed to Chester L. Barnum
and wife; thence North 0 01° 22 West, 469.88 feet to the point of beginning.

Said property is also shown and designated as Lot 70 on Record Survey entitled Glen Valley Farms
Tract No. 3 on file in Book 15 page 30 of Records of Survey, Riverside County Records.

SUBJECT to an casement for public road and public utility purposes over the Northerly and Southerly
30 feet of said parcel.
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SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

B Complete items 1. 2.and 3

m Print your rame and address on the teverse
S0 +hat we can return the card tc you \

B Attach this card to the back of the mallpiece.

X
B. Ftecen,%g by !%!ﬁf

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELNER;Y

A Signah'e  paie & SHIP ALL

(1 Agent

3420 RESEDA BLVD #3 [ addresse

1 ,-JA 91
3492254

Apate of Delivel

or on the fraat f space permits.
i Article Addrssed tor

Found Extra Money, LLC
9420 Reseda Blvd., #830
Northridge, CA 91324

November 19, 2015

1| D 1= delery ;ldi s diffarent rom itern 17
11 YES. erter delvaly addrese behowt

O Yes
i Ne

€r /94- 52 3 Servine TvDe

WA RS
L i e

0 Callec on Dalivery
2. Articte Number (Transfer from service labal} .

APN: 3181720037 2015 DbO 000b lb2h Y4EY

Found Extra Money, LLC
Re: Gloria Lane

9420 Reseda Blvd., #3830
Northridge, CA 91324

O Inswrad Matl

1 Insurec: Mail Restricted Delivery
{over $50U)

Re:

O Gollect on Delivery Restricten Delivery

O Bty Mal! Exprass@

O Pegistered Mall™

71 Registerad Mail Restr
Dzﬁvary

[ Retura Receipt for
merchancise

1 Signaiure Gonsirmatis

[ Signature Confirmate
Restricted Delvery

TC 194 Item 32 TPS Form 3811, April 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-0053
Date of Sale: February 4, zvio

To Whom It May Concern:

This office is in receipt of your claim for excess proceeds from the above-mentioned tax sale. The
documentation you have provided is insufficient to establish your claim.

Please submit the necessary proof to establish your right to claim the excess proceeds. The
document(s) listed below may assist the Tax Collector in making the determination.

___Notarized Affidavit for Collection of
Personal Property under California
Probate Code 13100

___Notarized Statement of
different/misspelled

___Notarized Statement Giving Authorization to

____ Copy of Marriage Certificate for

___ Original Note/Payment Book

____ Updated Statement of Monies Owed
(as of date of tax sale)

____Articles of Incorporation (if applicable
Statement by Domestic Stock)

claim on behalf of

_X Certified Death Certificate for
Romalis Lane

__Copy of Birth Certificates for

Court Order Appointing Administrator
Deed (Quitclaim/Grant etc...)
Other —

Domest Return Re

Please send in all documents within 30 days (December 19, 2015). If you should have any questions, please

contact me at the number listed below.

Sincerely,

Jennifer Pazicni

Tax Sale Operations Unit
1 '(951) 955-3336

{951) 955-3990 Fax
ipazicni@RivCoT'TC.org




FOUND EXTRA MONEY, LLC
UNCLAIMED MONEY CONSULTANTS
WWW. FoundExtraMoney.com
Email: Richard@foundextramoney.com

LAS VEGAS OFFICE:
8022 S, Rainbow Bivd. #362
Las Vegas, NV 89139
Toll Free: (888) B67-4785
Fax No: (702) 906-1219

January 14, 2016

County of Riverside Treasurer-Tax Collector
ATTN. Jennifer Pazicni

4080 Lemon Street, 4th Floor

PO Box 12005

Riverside, CA 92502

Re: APN:318172003-7
TC 194 Item 32
Date of Sale: February 4, 2013

To Whom it May Concern:

In regards to your letter to us dated 11/19/15, our client, Gloria Lane has provided to us the
Certified Death Certificate for Romalis Lane which is enclosed with this letter.

If you have any questions, please call me at (888) 867-4785.

Thank you.

—_—

T2 ———

R
Richard Murkey Jr.
Found Extra Money, LLC
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CLAIM FOR EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM THE SALE OF TAX-DEFAULTED PROPERTY
(SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS)

To: Don Kent, Treasurer-Tax Collector - o

Mhm =
Re:  Claim for Excess Procesds rE S A
R R
TC 194 Item 32 Assessment No.: 318172003-7 ELF:E 500
S = I S } |
Assessee: WORTHAM, WILLIE & HENRIETTA & LEE, TOMMY P & LANE, ROMALIS ETAL E;’f—,‘ =
o - <
Situs: Eﬁ ro i1
_ Sy O

Date Scld: February 4, 2013 o o
=

Date Deed to Purchaser Recorded: April 1, 2013
Final Date to Submit Claim: April 1, 2014

I/We, pursuant to Revenue and Taxation Code Section 4675, hereby claim excess proceeds in the amount of
$_36,96¢1 "  from the sale of the above mentioned real property. 1/We were the [ lienholder(s),

L xJ property owner(s) [check in one box] at the time of the sale pf the property as is evidenced by Riverside County
Recorder's Document No. 1.3 18¢ ; recorded on 1{119% A copy of this document is attached here to.
I/We are the rightful claimants by virtue of the attached assighment of interest. I/We have listed below and attached
hereto each item of documentation supporting the claim submitted.

NOTE: YOUR CLAIM WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED UNLESS THE DOCU!\IENTATION IS ATTACHED.

® i"l‘W\;“"‘A Powsec MHNMGQ{ (JD Eaga_g.e Muéé DCs«L(.asw-kl_{{-&r J,‘Q_OIIQZ{MI*{
@ Ca«-ifft:‘»&c o Deth Rosmalis bave -(§) C’d!ﬂ!ggf aboe GeaykDesd.

@ f‘:-"*‘ta(m’.? La‘f‘-{:&r ':l O'.oirg.sb

If the property is held in Joint Tenancy, the taxsale process has severed this Joint Tenancy, and all Joint Tenants will
have to sign the claim unless the claimant submits proof that he or she is entitied to the full amount of the claim, the
claimant may only receive his or her respective portion of the claim.

I/We affirm under penalty of perjury that the foregoing Is true and correct.

. d i V ‘ P >
Executed this day of Mc\r a l\ 20 l_‘-( at Saw e, gar Eh»rq' C. &y l u? .
o County, State
&': k"}\:&b'/\—'ﬂ Q‘L’{&(Lus. e Qﬂ-‘{'
Signature of Claimant ¢ Grlocica L-u-)[e_ Signature of Claimant
TN (%-ra—m A
Print Name Print Name
[GOR Coma Puc, #
Street Address Street Address
Sai\‘.au:,{ A 94}
City, State, Zip~ City, State, Zip
¥dS- 8o~ louY
Phone Number Phone Number

SCO 8-21 (1-99)
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AUTHORIZATION FOR AGENT TO COLLECT EXCESS PROCEEDS

Yo expedite processing of this claim, we would strongly suggest you use this form. For this form to be valid it must be completed in its
entirety and documentation establishing the assignor's claim as a "party of interest” must be provided at the time this document s filed
with the Treasurer-Tax Collector. PLEASE SEE REVERSE SIDE OF THIS DOCUMENT FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS.

As a party of inferest (defined in Section 4675 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code), I, the undersigned, do hereby make
DIV é-(‘amu\j my agent to apply for and collect the excess proceeds which you are holding and to which | am entitled

from the sale of assessment number _ 3 18 {12 OQO3 - sold at public auction on _ 02 [y /2013 O
understand that | AM NOT SELLING MY RIGHT TO THE REFUND, but merely naming an agent for collection purposes for my
convenience.

1%
| also understand that the total of excess proceeds available for refundis § 30,8 ( — and that | have a right to file a claim
forthis;e‘fund on my own, v;%?he help of an agent. Forvaluable consideration received my agent is appointed to act on my behalf,

‘s . .
-%Z‘ém‘) /'éJ A ng » Grlotia P, Lane
(Signature of Party of Interest) o {Name Printed)

26i\a C:'a‘i.li,\;a.a_,-‘ Avecar
{Address) {

STATE OF CALIFORNI )ss. Cacson, . CA A0T46
COUNTY OF /,£.5 é?}qﬁ@ ) (City/State/Zip)

2i0-532- &006
{Area Code/Telephone Number)

i g e 1t personally
. who proved to me on the basis of satisfabidry evidence to be the
person(g) whose name(f) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/sheithey executed the same in
his/herffheir authorized capacityéiesy; and that by his/her/their signature(f) on the instrument the person(;), or the entity upon behalf of
which the person(f) acted, executed the instrument. .

| certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the forgoing paragraph is true and correct.

W{TNESS my hand gnd official seal. T SONORANDL

: : y . i3 . Commisaion # 1888480 §
(e Al dyy - Fakzry Publts - Califorpitis $rea for official seal)
Signature of Notary) : g

i Rwerside Gounty
. ; . gl 13,2014

|, the undersigned, certify under penalty of‘-b:ég'ury that | have disclosed to the party of interest, pursuant to Section 4675 of the
California Revenue and Taxation Code, the full amount of excess proceeds available and ADVISED HIM OF HIS RIGHT TO FILE A
C N HIS OWN, WITHOUT THE HELP OF AN AGENT.

) G—E%,/\_ David Resaad

{Signature of Agent) ™ {Name Printed)
[ Gar Coﬁ € .lxasa«.. De. &(;

(Address) ' -
STATE OF CALIFORNIA )ss. » N o
COUNTY OF 34wz BHsdrsa ) Ss Ichq . C4 7 31963

(City/StatefZip) 7
On f ﬂfq'fgf :"f Z'/ ‘ 2O/ 4/ , before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, perscnally
appeared__ ;241 v 12 #5470 i )\ . who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the

person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/shefthey executed the same in
his/herftheir authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of
which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

LUCIA PADILLA §
e AEERNOTARY FPUBLIC CAFoRNAD

T
WITNESS my Eﬁland official seal. LR
f P AT 0
" _ (This area for official SSaNEAES conn L JARBARA COUNTY ()

(Sig'naiure of Notary) B e
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. GRANT DEED

-

THE UNDERSIGNED GRANTOR(8) DECLARE(S)

DOCUMENTARY TRANSFER TAX IS § 25.30 P
X computed on full valu of Property conveyad, or

(7 ecomputed on Iul valug feas value of figna or encumbrances remalning at time of eale.
A wnincormporatad area

O city of «AND

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hareby acknowledged,

ATHUS STRAIN, WHO ACQUIRED TITLE AS ATHAS STRAIN AND EARLINE STRAIN, Hushand and Wife,
as to “their undivided 1/3 interaat,

hereby GRANT(s) to
ROMALYS LANE, a merriad man as his 8ole and eeparata PrOparty

the fallowing describod real property in tha
Courtyo! RYVERSIDE , State of Celfornia:
SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED;

Dated may 15, 1992 MMLJ&& eﬁk

_@us STRAIN
STAYE OF CALIFORMNIA 88, &
COUNTY OF Lo 1

——J—QBQ_Q_____ EARLINE STRAIN ! .
nnm_Zan_aayuf_.Max_____.hmmm.sz_. 8%&
bolora me. the undergigned, a Notary Fublic In end for sald State,
persanally appeared Athus Strain, Sr, and

tnsirument, and 6410 ma that & he Y., executed i iy 2L
LT — A
S L
mm&"mmﬂmmﬂ mnlbcmm"m
| -

0C441 (REV B8) MAIL TAX STATEMENTS A3 DIRECTED ABGVE,




LEGAL DESCRIPTIONS

That portien of the Southeast quarter of the Southw
10, Township 4 Bouth, Range 4 West, San Bernardino

described ap fol lowsi

Beginning at a point 661,33 feot South B89° 15' jpv

@8t quarter of geation
Base and meridian,

West from the

Northeast corner of the Southeast quarter of the Southwest quartar of
said saection, said point baing the Northwest cormar
Sonveyed to Chester L, Barnum and wige by Deed racerded August 30, 1949
as Instrumant No, 3357 thence continuing South gg°

feats thence South 0° g2°

the point os beginning,

of the parsel
15' 10" West, 330.66

35" Past, 469,88 feet, thence North g9 * 150 -2
East, 330.51 feet to the Bouthwest corner of the parcel conveyed to
Chester L. Barnum ard wifer thenca North 0° pi* 2an

8aid property is algo shown and designated as Lot 70
entitled @len Valley FParms Tract Neo 3 on £ile in Bo
Redords of Survey, Riverside County Records,

SUBJECT to an easement for public road ana public ut
the Northerly and Southexl

Y 30 feet of said parcal,

West, 469.88 feat to.

on Record Survey
ok 15 page 30 of

ility purposes over




ROMALIS LANE
DECLARATION OF TRUST

ROMALIS LANE, residents of the State of California, County of Los Angeles, desires to establish an

Inter Vivos Trust upon the conditions and for the purpose hereafter set forth.

ARTICLE ]

Section 1.01 Definition of Trust Estate

All property hereafter transferred or conveyed to and received by the Trustee to be held pursuant to the

terms of this instrument is herein called the “Trust Estate” and shall be held administered, and distributed by
the Trustee as provided in this transferred to the Trust Estate is included as Schedule A to the attached

“Declaration of Intent”. All property nitially transferred to the Trust Estate has been, or will be, transferred
without consideration.

Section 1.02 Trustee Designation

ROMALIS LANE is hereby designated by Trustee of any Trusts to be created by or to be created

pursuant to this Declaration of Trust. Should ROMALIS LANE become unable because of death, incapacity
or other cause, to serve as Trustee, or resign as Trustee, before the natural termination of all Trusts provided
) for in this Declaration, then GLORIA P. LANE, Trustor’s wife shall serve as First Successor Trustee.

Should GLORJA P. LANE become unable because of death, incapacity or other cause, to serve as

Trustee, or resign as Trustee, before the natural termination of all Trusts provided for in this Declaration,
then DENISE JONES, Trustor’s stepdaughter shall serve as Second Successor Trustee.

This paragraph is subject to Section 8.01 of this Declaration.

--Section 1.03 Separate Property-to Remain Separate

All property now or hereafter conveyed or transferred to the Trustee pursuant to this Declaration

which was community property, quasi-community property, or separate property, at the time of such
conveyance or transfer, shall remain, respectively, community property, quasi-community property, or the
separate property of the Trustor.transferring such property to the Trustee.

Section 1.04 Amendment and Revocation

(a).
®).

At any time during the life of the Trustor, Trustor may, by a duly executed instrument:
Amend this trust agreement (including its technical provisions) in any manner; and/or
Revoke this trust agreement in part or in whole, in which latter event any and all trust properties shall
forthwith revert to such Trustor fee of trust. Such instrument of amendment or revocation shall be

effective immediately upon its propgr execution by Trustor, but until a copy has been received
by Trustee, that Trustee shall not incur any liability or responsibility either (1) for failing to act in

11
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Don Kent, Treasurer-Tax Collector Recovem
County of Riverside = ™3
Post Office Box 12005 = = m
Riverside, CA 92502-2205 T m
>*xZ o m
Attention: Excess Proceeds Sy ey =
e = 2
r‘:l% ™Y i !n
Re: Claim for Excess Proceeds 2205 o
e %)
e

Dear Mr Kent:

Enclosed please find our completed claim form for excess proceeds pursuant to the instructions
on that form. To perfect our claim I have also enclosed an Attorney Letter of Opinion to assist
with your approval and Board recommendation.

Specifically you will find the following:

County Claim Form for Excess Proceeds

Limited Power of Attorney

Engagement and Disclosure letter dated 01/22/2014

Certificate of Death (Romalis Lane)

Copy of Grant Deed document 223788 recorded 06/17/1992

Copy of Trustee Designation appointing Gloria Lane as Successor Trustee
Attorney Letter of Opinion

A

Thank you for your consideration of our Claim.

As always, feel free to call or email with any questions or additional information.

Sincerely yours,

QO —

David Brown
Robin Hood Recovery

DavidWBrown@Hotmail.com
1603 Copenhagen Drive, Suite 6, Solvang, CA 93463
Phone 805-686-1044 Fax 805-686-0252



LIMITED POWER OF ATTORNEY FOR PURSUING A CLAIM OF EXCESS
PROCEEDS UNDER REVENUE AND TAXATION CODE §4675

TOWHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Gloria P Lane (the Principal), presently a resident of Los Angeles County, California,
whose current mailing address is: 20110 Galway Avenue, Carson, CA 90746, and
whose telephone number is: 310-532-60086, appoints David W. Brown (the Agent),
presently a resident of Santa Barbara County, California, whose current mailing address
is: 1603 Copenhagen Drive, Suite 8, Solvang, CA 93463, and whose telephone number
is: 805-686-1044, as the Principal’s true and lawful attorney-in-fact for the Principal and
in the Principal’'s name, place, and stead:

1. To demand, sue for, and collect all sums of money due or payable to the Principal
from the County of Riverside, on a claim for excess proceeds in accordance with
Revenue and Taxation Code § 4675. The Agent is hereby appointed as the Principal's
Representative Payee in this matter.

2. To do, execute, and perform any other act, deed, matter, or thing that in the Agent's
opinion ought to be done, executed, or performed in conjunction with this power of
attorney, of every kind and nature, including the power to bring suit against any
institution, person, or other entity that fails or refuses to honor this durable power of
attorney, as fully and effectively as the Principal could do if personally present.

3. This power of attorney shall be effective on execution, and shall be in effect for 365
days, or once excess proceeds have been received by the Agent, whichever is first.

4. The Principal does hereby ratify and confirm all that the Agent shall do, or cause to
be done, by virtue of this power of attorney.

5. The property subject to this claim for excess proceeds under Revenue and Taxation
Code § 4675 is that real property in the unincorporated area, County of Riverside,
State of California, commonly known as APN 318172003-7.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Principal has signed this limited power of attorney for
pursuing a claim of excess proceeds under Revenue and Taxation Code § 4675,

LIMITED POWER OF ATTORNEY FOR PURSUING A CLAIM OF EXCESS
PROCEEDS UNDER REVENUE AND TAXATION CODE §4675



dated: 2 - &/~ 5suy

Y

i 5
s K

{signature)

Clocia Apue

(printed name)

STATEMENT OF WITNESSES: I declare under penalty of perjury under
the laws of California: (1) that the individual who signed or
acknowledged this power of attorney is personally known to me,
or that the individual's identity was proven to me by convincing
evidence, (2) that the individual signed or acknowledged this
power of attorney in my presence, (3) that the individual
appears to be of sound mind and under no duress, fraud, or undue
influence, and (4} that I am not a person appointed as agent by
this power of attorney.

First witness Second witness

DENISE JDI‘:PEQ f\/}g\/;l\/ -Jf—fgﬂ/,c,:’
)

(print name {print name)

Y DRizABA Ave#/ Aot GAlway Ave
(address) (address) '
Phrniount (A F5723 Covsenn (A
(city) (state) (city) G(state)
oy X .
M Ve CA@W&/\W Qf\/
(signature of. witness) /(signature of 'witness)
Q- -y )Y
{date) (date)

LIMITED POWER OF ATTORNEY FOR PURSUING A CLAIM OF EXCESS
PROCEEDS UNDER REVENUE AND TAXATION CODE §4675
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January 22, 2014

Recovery

Gloria P. Lane
20110 Galway Avenue
Carson, CA 90746

Re: Claim for Excess Proceeds under Revenue and Taxation Code § 4675
Dear Gloria:

It was a pleasure speaking with you about your unclaimed assets and a mutually rewarding
strategic plan for their recovery. My research indicates a potential claim and recovery due you
of $34,048.76. This letter will confirm our earlier communication and working relationship. As
an experienced real estate professional, I have the expertise and experience in navigating the
legal and bureaucratic maze and most of all a successful track record.

As we discussed, you have the right to file a claim for these funds on your own behalf. You
may also file your own income tax returns or hire a CPA. You can clear a plugged drain, but
most will hire a plumber. You can buy or sell your own home, but most will utilize the expertise
of areal estate broker. The point is that I am a professional in this process and I work on a
contingency basis and only receive a fee if successful. There are no upfront fees or cost to
you. Any related expenses like attorney fees, filing fees, title searches, mailing, notary fees,
travel, and other expenses associated with the recovery is my responsibility and costs.

As consideration for my time, expertise, and out of pocket costs for recovery efforts on your
behalf, you agree that any excess proceeds recovered by my office on the above-mentioned claim
will be divided between you and my office in a percentage detailed on the attached “Exhibit A -
Fee Agreement”. You also confirm: (1) that you have full authority to enter into this
agreement; (2) that my office has the exclusive right to represent you in this matter; and (3) that
you have not previously contracted with or engaged any other person or entity to act on your
behalf to recover said funds. You agree to cooperate and participate in the conduct of this matter
and to truthfully and immediately notify my office as to anything that may occur that could affect
the outcome of this process and claim. This agreement will expire upon your receipt of
recovered funds or 365 days after this agreement was signed, whichever occurs first. Upon
receipt of the excess proceeds, my office will send you a check for your share (as stated on the
attached Exhibit A} within 10 days.

DavidWBrown@Hotmail.com
1603 Copenhagen Drive, Suite 6, Solvang, CA 93463

Phone 805-686-1044 Fax 805-686-0252



If the above properly sets forth our agreement, please sign, date, and return the enclosed copy
of this letter. Also, please sign and return the enclosed limited power of attorney in the pre-
paid return envelope.

As always, feel free to call or email with any questions or clarifications.
Very truly yours,

T =
The above is understood and agreed to:

Dated: #.~< -~ A€ § o

M

. oy 25 .
Signature: b7 L Lo A e Signature:
Printed Name: /fﬂ/f Liimd A i E Printed Name:

Please fill in the below data for expedited service and results:

Email address: : @

Work Phone: (- )- -

Cell Phone: ( 3/2 )- %% - Poys

Send my agreed proceeds as follows, mark one only:

1. Bank wire to my account.
2. Check by regular mail to the below address.
“™~B. Check by FedEx to the below address.
a. Print address for delivery

oo Gpwipy AC
%ﬂﬁém, U oo

DavidWBrown@Hotmail.com
1603 Copenhagen Drive, Suite 6, Solvang, CA 93463

Phone 805-686-1044 Fax 8035-686-0252



LAW OFFICE OF
BRENDAN C. DOHERTY

1607 Mission Drive, Suite 301, Solvang, California 93463
Telephone: 805-688-4943  Facsimile: 877-482-2504

March 19, 2014

Office of the Treasurer-Tax Collector
PO Box 12005
Riverside, CA 92502-2205

RE: Claim for excess proceeds; Assessment number 318172003-7
To Whom It May Concern:

I have been asked by David Brown, attorney-in-fact of Mrs.
Gloria Lane of 20110 Galway Avenue, Carson, California, to give
my professional opinion on Mrs. Lane’s claim to excess proceeds
under section 4675 of the Revenue and Taxation Code for the
above-referenced property in Riverside County.

Admittedly, this is not a clear cut situation for your office;
not all documentation has been provided by Mrs. Lane. But there
is enough, in my opinion, upon which your office may rely to
disburse the excess proceeds so that an equitable resolution is
reached. In a nutshell, as Mr. Lane’s surviving spouse, and as
Mr. Lane’s successor trustee (see enclosed ‘Declaration of
Trust’ page), Mrs. Lane is entitled to receive the excess
proceeds from which she is then obligated to distribute pro rata
shares to fellow beneficiaries and tenants in common.

As indicated on the enclosed death certificate of Romalis Lane,
Gloria Lane was married to Mr. Lane at the time of his death.
Also, at the time Mr. Lane took title to the above-referenced
property in 1992, he was married to Mrs. Lane, thereby creating
a community interest in the property. It is unclear whether Mr.
Lane intended the above-referenced property to be included as
part of his trust estate; but frankly it is irrelevant since
Mrs. Lane is entitled to receive the property as either (a)
successor trustee, or (b) as administrator of his intestate
estate, or (c) as her share of community property.

furthermore, although Mr. Lane had but a one-third interest as a
tenant in common in the above-referenced property, Mrs. Lane is
entitled to receive the full amount of excess proceeds under



Letter to the Office of the Treasurer-Tax Collector
March 19, 2014 --page 2--

§4675, from which she must account to the other co-tenants; for
it is well-settled law that a cotenant who collects from third
parties rents and other payments arising from the co-owned land
must account to cotenants for the amounts received.

Finally, based on the January 22™ engagement letter from Mr.
Brown to Mrs. Lane, along with the Limited Power of Attorney
dated February 4™, Mr. Brown has been duly authorized to
represent Mrs. Lane’s interests under the rules set forth in
§4675. Furthermore, Mr. Brown has met the requirements of
disclosure required by the same section of the Revenue and
Taxation Code. As such, Mrs. Lane’s excess proceeds should be
directed to Mr. Brown, Mrs. Lane’s duly authorized agent at his
mailing address, 1603 Copenhagen Drive, #6, Solvang, California
93463.

If your office has any gquestions or concerns for which I may be

of assistance, I am happy to help in resolving this matter
expeditiously.

Regards, /
. f
o A
A (LS
Brendan C. Doherty \
BCD: amv

enclosures
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September 22, 2014

-

Recovery

Riverside County Treasurer-Tax Collector
Attn: Excess Proceeds

Post Office Box 12005

Riverside, CA 92502

Re: TC 194 Item 32

Per your request for additional data on the above claim, attached please find:
1. Certified Death Certificate for Romalis Lane.

The marriage certificate was sent electronically in an email dated today; and we were told it
would satisfy that requirement. You may also use this data for TC 196 Item 346. Feel free to call
or email with any questions. Kindest regards,

Dav1d Brown 5/\

1603 Copenhagen Drive, Sulte 6
Solvang, CA 93463
DavidWBrown(@hotmail.com

DavidWBrown@Hotmail.com
1603 Copenhagen Drive, Suite 6, Solvang, CA 93463

Phone 805-686-1044 Fax 805-686-0252



